2011

SHOWGUIDE

-

development
effectiveness

N

@
AID & INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT FORUM

June 8-9 2011 | Washington D.C.USA

AIDForumonline.org



Y, \
9
Wil 2

UNHCR

The UN
Refugee Agency

Some 43.3 million people have beén

forcibly displaced.

We at UNHCR think that 1 is too many

UNHCR.org




o
AID & INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT FORUM

June 8-92011 | Washington D.C. USA

Within this guide you will find all the information you need regarding the exhibition, workshop
sessions, pitch tanks and experiential zones.

This year's Aid & International Development Forum (AIDF) will follow a slightly different format

and will be divided into sectors of response or Cluster Zones in line with humanitarian reform,
addressing gaps and strengthening the effectiveness of humanitarian response through
partnerships. Each Cluster Zone will address a different topic with dedicated exhibits, networking
opportunities, workshop and experiential sessions.

AIDF is an opportunity for the aid, relief and development sectors to come together to network
and build partnerships in order to cohesively address these global humanitarian and development
challenges. AIDF is more than a talk shop. It is a showcase of goods and services at the forefront
of delivery. We encourage you to see all the exhibits and attend our cocktail reception on the
evening of the 8th to build relationships with as many individuals and organizations as possible.

Within the workshop sessions, you will find expert speakers discussing the challenges they’ve
faced, and the effectiveness of aid solutions in the disaster relief and development sector. There
are a number of informative sessions framed around Cluster Zone sectors of response, such as
ICTs, transport and logistics, shelter, education, finance and many more. Our partners (USAID,

the Millennium Challenge Corporation, the Pulitzer Center, the International Stability Operations
Association, and GVF) will also be holding interesting and stimulating sessions looking at partnering
to respond to disasters and emergencies, risk management, disaster reporting and responding,
governance and capacity building, and disaster preparedness.

This year’s interactive experiential zones will focus on the Japan earthquake and tsunami, the
Pakistan floods and the situation in Southern Sudan. Visitors will be able to interact with the
products on show and discuss the issues in the aftermath of each scenario looking at how they
were dealt with and how this could be changed should a similar situation occur again.

There is also the opportunity for companies to pitch their products to procurement and logistic
officials in the pitch tanks and to receive valuable feedback from the panel on their products and
presentation. The pitch tanks are intended to enhance understanding between government,
UN, NGOs, procurement agencies and companies supplying goods and services to the aid,
humanitarian relief and development sectors

The AIDF team is available to assist you and to ensure you have a successful event. We hope that
you share learning, gain experience and build valuable relationships with colleagues within the sector.




InfoShop

The World Bank

L
AID & INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT FORUM

June 8-92011 | Washington D.C. USA

Opening Times:
Wednesday 8" June:
9:00am - 6:00pm

a uniquc_a Iqo_oks_tore, B g e
specializing in ey 0 e
9:00am - 4:30
I nte m atl on al Devel 0 p me nt Satczms for Ngr(gs & aid agencies
and Economics breakfast seminar:

8:00am — 11:00am

'________'l Accuracy:
All exhibitors and speaker profiles have
been supplied by the organizations listed.

| Thanks for attending ,
| While great care has been taken to ensure
| AI D F 20 1 l | the details are correct, the organizers do

not accept responsibility for any errors,
omissions or claims made in the guide or

|
| PRESENT THIS COUPON AT OUR at the event.
BOOTH OR STORE TO GET | Event Rules:

Canvassing by any unauthorized person is
| strictly prohibited and in any such case the
| right of exclusion will be exercised. The

distribution or display of printed materials,
| flyers, circulars or any other articles except
| by exhibitors is prohibited.

| World Bank BOOkS | Show content:

Lisa Yazdabadi

Rachael Bristow
| Sula Bruce

Operations:

Alex Halpin
| 0 Sales:
O | Kat Khoury,
Matthew McCraken

H Renford Warmington
| G |ft |te mS | Howard Yuchetel
Marketing:
| Mairead McNally
| Emily Jordheim

Design:
| 0 | Daniel H Brown
0 Tina Davidian

Aid & International Development Forum

Most Other BOOkS | Trans-World House

100 City Road

London

EC1Y 2BP

Tel: +44 (0) 207 871 0188
Corner 18th St. & Penn Ave, NW Emal: event@aidforumonline.org

Open Monday-Friday, 9:30-5:30
202-458-4500

|

www.worldbank.org/infoshop



Welcome

Sponsors & partners

Exhibitor profiles

Workshop agenda

Workshops in detall

GVF Summit

Pitch tanks in detail

Experiential zone sessions in detail

Speaker profiles

Floorplan

Exhibitor list

©
®
©
@
©
©
@




SPONSORS

& PARTNERS

Sponsors
d ),/ A @ @
GLOBAL FORNARDING LQLQL&

KEY TRAVEL

AZcOM  fifosvaes \NIZADA inmares?

Partners

* “InfoShop ChildFund. Tioe=

MILLENNIUM

CHALLENGE CORFORATION

@lliance B i G ALNAP 0\
C llldl]LL m'lmlmhmnh-u'\mﬂli ----- A:.,:‘..:':,:‘::-:{":w ‘WM“;ogumummm

Ouiimo  gdmamx  AI00O  JNEE

The Aid & International Development Forum would like to thank all its
partners and sponsors.

(O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING

IJARAY N NW(E: (OGN TIME OFRZINA)).

Natural disasters, famine, war, — wherever in the world tragedy strikes,
we are ready to help you get aid to those whose lives have been
adversely affected as quickly as possible.

DHL Global Forwarding’s Aid & Relief Services is committed to providing a fast and
effective logistics service to the humanitarian aid sector. From transporting medical
supplies to delivering survival boxes, we work with international aid agencies, NGOs,
charitable trusts and governments to make a difference in the hours, days and weeks
following a disaster.

Aid & Relief Services

ﬂ- T

EXCELLENCE. SIMPLY DELIVERED. =i r & 4L —
GLOEAL FORMAROING



EXHIBITOR

PROFILES

84 Lumber Company Stand 844
LUMBER www.84lumber.com
World Trade 84 Lumber, founded in 1956 has 300 locations throughout the

U.S. and does over $1.5 billion annually. Its World Trade division
has been exporting building materials since 1998 such as
lumber, windows, doors, roofing, kitchens .... up to entire home
packages worldwide. They also provide disaster relief products
and temporary/permanent housing.

VESTFRSS$ST A/S Vestfrost Stand 824

SOLUTIONS www.vestfrostsolutions.com

Vestfrost Solutions from Denmark exhibits the MKS 044 Vaccine
Refrigerator based on unique SolarChill icebank technology. The
vaccine refrigerator is exclusively powered by nature through
solar panels — no use of kerosene or inconvenient and expensive
lead batteries for energy storage. Additionally, Vestfrost
Solutions has a large range of WHO approved Icelined Vaccine
Refrigerators and Vaccine/Icepack Freezers.

NATURAL FOODS

Aceitera General Deheze Argentina Pavillion 802
www.agd.com.ar

AGD S.A. is an oilseed industrializing company that competes
globally and locally in the edible oil market. The company has
enhanced its goals and achieved a high growth rate in step
with local agriculture. Having achieved a high level of integration
with a permanent commitment to product quality, the company
obtained the ISO 9001 certification for its edible oil bottling
plant.

AZCOM

AECOM Stand 842
http://www.aecom.com

AECOM’s purpose is to enhance and sustain the world’s built,
natural, and social environments. They are a publicly-traded
Fortune 500 firm with a global presence in over 100 countries,
more than 45,000 staff and currently implementing over 4,000
projects on 7 continents.

(O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



S
(PRlYANKA INDIA

Humanitarian Aid & Development Solutions

B-109, Mayapuri Indl Area,
Phase - I,

New Delhi - 110064.

Tel: +91-11-47429900
Fax: +91-11-28115192

o ne Stop SOIUtion info@priyankaindia.com

for all Humanitarian KENYA

Relief & Rehabilitation needs Shimmerz Plaza,
4th Floor, Westlands,
Nairobi.
admin@priyankakenya.com

Relief Tents

y SOUTH SUDAN
Kitchen Sets JUBA

admin@priyankakenya.com

Prefab Shelters J erry Cans

- Buckets
Tarpaulins UAE

Sleeping Mats Blankets International Hé?:f”gﬁ%f}

Hygiene Kits

A name trusted by NGOs worldwide

Please Contact:
www.priyankaindia.com +91-9311311511




EXHIBITOR PROFILES

aidmatrix

Right Ald. Right People. Right Time.™

Aidmatrix Foundation, Inc T1
www.aidmatrix.org

Aidmatrix builds and operates powerful technology hubs that
support diverse stakeholder groups in their efforts to work
together in humanitarian crises. 38,000 leading corporate,
nonprofit and government partners leverage Aidmatrix solutions
to mobilize $1.5 billion in global aid annually. The donated
goods, money and services have impacted the lives of over 65
million people to date.

NIZAM

Alpinter / Nizam Stand 646
www.nizamecanvas.com

Nizam is a leading stockist and manufacturer of emergency
non-food item humanitarian supplies for disaster relief. Their
wide product range and fast deliveries all around the world have
made them a trust worthy partner to global NGOs in times of
need. Products include: tents and shelters, blankets, hygiene
kits and education kits, sleeping mats, building materials and
mosquito nets.

E=APT .
AMERICAN PLASTICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC,

American Plastics Technologies, Inc. Stand 611
www.raodesign.com

‘If America has, you can have’. Oral rehydration solutions,
intravenous solutions, food items including canned goods and
dry food items, water purification equipment, soft collapsible
water bottles (10 & 20 liters), water heating with a kerosene
lamp or a candle, power generators/mobile generators,
autoclaves/sterilizer, mineral water bottling plants, and molds
and tooling.

Anand International Stand 705
www.anandint.com

Anand International is a manufactuer and exporter of all kinds of
humanitarian aid relief products. Anand specializes in blankets,
mosquito nets, sleeping bags, sleeping mats, jerry cans,
buckets and tarpaulins. They also supply food items like rice,
wheat, and maize. Anand is a ISO 9001:2000 certified company
equipped with all modern infrastructure.

ANDI International Stand 722
www.andihg.com

ANDI is a designer and installer of portable and stationary
hyperbaric chambers, gas handling equipment, and offers

a full spectrum of training services including hyperbaric and
diving medicine, hyperbaric chamber operation, gas handling

(O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



)
MILLENNIUM

CHALLENGE CORPORATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Reducing Poverty
Through Economic Growth

Learn more at
wWww.mcc.gov




EXHIBITOR PROFILES

and blending, oxygen safety, oxygen cleaning procedures and
oxygen generation through PSA Technology.

BlerV

raviolet Solutions

Bio-UV Stand 530
www.bio-uv.com/bio-sun

BIO-UV/Delta UV, a leader in ultraviolet water treatment,
launches BIO-SUN, the first easy-to-use solar-powered water
purifier. This highly portable unit revolutionizes the way unsafe
water in isolated regions around the world can immediately
become healthy drinking water, leveraging a combination of
state-of-the-art UV disinfection technology and solar energy.

-

BLuk FUTURE

Blue Future Filters Inc Stand 634
www.bluefuturefilters.com

Blue Future Filters provides water and wastewater treatment
technologies and expertise to communities, relief agencies,
NGOs, agriculture and industry worldwide. Blue Future
specializes in technologies that are sustainable, effective, and
appropriate to the community served. These technologies
include package plant slow sand filter, roughing filters and iron
removing filters.

. bosma enterprises

products * services »

Bosma Enterprises Stand 717
www.bosma.org

Bosma Enterprises is an Ability One agency. Bosma has been
doing business with the Federal Government for over 10 years.
Bosma has the Shelter in Place Kit created for emergency
preparedness situations and all inclusive Vaccination Kit that
contains all the ancillary supplies necessary to vaccinate 200
people in one setting.

ik

BrasilGlobalNet

BrasilGlobalNet Brazil Pavillion 344
www.brasilglobalnet.gov.br

The Brazilian Embassy in Washington DC will be presenting
BrasilGlobalNet, an interactive database maintained by the
Ministry of Foreign Relations which allows Brazilian and non-
Brazilian companies to form business-to-business relationships
on-line. BrasilGlobalNet contains current information on foreign
investment regulation, upcoming trade events and industry
shows, as well as market studies on a wide range of sectors.

B/S/H/

BOSEH AND SIEMENS ROME AFPLIANCES EROUP

BSH Bosch Siemens Stand 228
www.bsh-group.com
Bosch and Siemens Home Appliances Group is a corporate

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

group operating in 41 factories in 13 countries in Europe, the
U.S., Latin America and Asia. The BSH family is today made
up of about 60 companies in almost 40 countries, with a total
workforce of nearly 40,000 people. One of BSH’s primary
development aid projects is Protos the plant oil cookstove.

Butyl Products Limited Stand 730
www.butylproducts.co.uk
Butyl Products Limited provide solutions to emergency water

and sanitation problems worldwide. They provide the right, high
quality product for the job from their extensive range, at a fair
price. Butyl are trusted to do this by governments and NGOs
such as Oxfam, UNHCR, National Red Cross Societies, ICRC
and UNICEF.

CO2 Bambu T12
tffcozBambu www.co2bambu.com
. “~ CO2 Bambu designs and manufactures pre-fabricated shelters,
'f homes and social infrastructure such as community centres,

schools and clinics. Made of native Guadua bamboo, the
structures are nationally certified as hurricane and earthquake-
resistant. CO2 Bambu ensures it has positive environmental
impact through a large scale plantations development initiative.
They also create employment in high unemployment areas and
indigenous communities.

Center for Stabilization & Education Zone
Economic Reconstruction

www.ctrser.org

CSER of the Institute for Defense and Business (IDB) was
created to house the IDB’s various initiatives in the field of
stability operations. CSER builds upon the IDB’s experience in
conducting applied research and in designing and delivering
educational offerings for the US government. CSER’s programs
aim to bring together the public and the private sectors in an
academic environment to foster collaboration, learning and
innovation.

° ChildFund International T7
Chﬂ'ld .I:Hﬂg‘ www.childfund.org
! ChildFund International is a global child development and

protection agency serving more than 15.2 million children and
their families in 31 countries. They help the world’s deprived,

i



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

excluded and vulnerable children survive and thrive to reach
their full potential. As a member of ChildFund Alliance they
create supportive environments in which children can flourish.

4 \
Civil Solutions International, Inc.
“Stabilization Beyond Security”

Civil Solutions International, Inc. Stand 215
WWW.CSi-incorp.com

CSl specializes in Civil Sector Reform and Corporate Social
Responsibility through the use of Civil Affairs by integrating
impacted communities, local governments, and regional
businesses to have them team together to promote growth

and stability. CSl is now more than ever positively positioned to
deliver a precise and effective service medium to achieve long-
term stabilization.

T clarke

Clarke Stand 716
www.clarke.com

Clarke has been providing mosquito control products that
primarily focus on dengue and malaria control, including
Natular™, a new larvicide with a naturally derived active
ingredient and a new mode of action to fight resistance. Clarke
also makes WHOPES approved mosquito bed nets and The
DuraNet™ which is the most economic solution in combating
disease.

Clements(../ International

Global Insurance Solutions:

Clements International Stand 236
www.clements.com

Clements International is the leading provider of insurance

for expatriates and international organizations. Clements
specializes in providing insurance solutions for high risk
operations, including war, terrorism, political risk, and kidnap
and ransom. Clements also offers worldwide auto, property and
group medical coverage, in addition to worker’s compensation,
personal accident, Directors and Officers Liability, and Errors
and Omissions insurance.

o COLUMBIA | S11'A
School of Internarional and Public Affairs

Columbia University - SIPA Education Zone
www.sipa.columbia.edu

For more than 60 years, Columbia University’s School of
International and Public Affairs has been educating professionals
who work in public, private and nonprofit organizations to

make a difference in the world. Seven diverse degrees make it
possible to receive training to meet the challenges of tomorrow.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

Computer Vision Limited Stand 410
www.infotechgroup-ea.com

Computer Vision is a trusted [T, office furniture and stationary
supplier for UN and NGOs, in partnership with Dell, HP,
Microsoft, Toshiba, Cisco, Kyocera and APC. Computer Vision
can help clients worldwide with the help of their procurement
office based in Dubai and their procurement agent in the USA.
‘Just imagine, we know how to turn into reality.’

Copenhagen Group Stand 711
www.cphgroup.com
\‘ - Copenhagen Group A/S provides specialized project support to
2\ the UN, NATO and NGO community in areas of civil unrest.

COPENHAGEN GROUP

Copenhagen Global: Distributor of trucks, buses and vehicles
(armored and soft skin) to the A&D sector.

Copenhagen Election: Procurement and production of election
related equipment and services.

Copenhagen Logistics: Customized logistics solutions.

Anand Tnternational VW

INVITATION FOR AIDF WASHINGTON D.C. USA. -
It makes great happiness and pleasure for us

toinvite you to visit us on our stand at Washington D.C. to be
held in AIDF, @ No.w from 08th to 09th June. 2011.
We are Anand lnternationﬂnqia manufacturer &’%or‘ters of Humanitarian Aid
Relief Solutions. We are straight factory for réliable & effective partner in disaster
Aid relief solutions. We offer e tar';ée of NFl's-all produced in our vertically
integrated facilities. b

Mesquita Nets

Sleaping Mats Buckets Jerry cams: "

For more information please log on to www.anandint.com™



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

Cosmo Containers Associate Sponsor
www.cosmocontainers.com

COSMO Containers provide disaster relief agencies with a
lightweight, rugged, and multi-purpose container and temporary
living-space solution. Their containers provide 250ft® of space
and are easily assembled without hand tools. The collapsible
design allows for a greater number of empty containers to be
transported by air, sea or land.

A Brighter Future

d.light design Stand 408
www.dlightdesign.com

d.light is an international consumer products company serving
people without access to reliable electricity. Their mission is

to enable households without reliable electricity to attain the
same quality of life as those with electricity. d.light will begin by
replacing every kerosene lantern with clean, bright light.

Damco Stand 709
www.damco.com

Damco is one of the world’s leading third party logistics
providers and an independent business unit within the A.P.
Moller-Maersk Group. Damco offers a broad range of freight
forwarding services and supply chain solutions to customers
worldwide. In 2010, the company managed more than 2.4
million TEU of ocean freight and supply chain management
volumes and air freighted more than 75,000 tons.

_=DENS

=4 A A G —
GLOBAL FORNARPNG

DHL Global Forwarding Stand 609
www.dhl.com

DHL Global Forwarding’s Aid & Relief Services provides global
logistics to the humanitarian aid sector. From search and rescue
equipment to lifesaving supplies through to development,
regeneration and infrastructure projects, DHL manages the
logistics. Dedicated staff located in strategic global locations use
the DHL global network and their local knowledge, to meet your
objectives.

NEW AGE HOUSING

DHS Technologies LLC Stand 642
www.dhssystemslic.com

New Age Housing is a division of DHS Technologies LLC, a
global provider of mobile infrastructure systems for military,
governmental and civilian organizations around the world.

New Age Housing, one of the newest products offered by the
company, provides permanent sheltering solutions for both

(O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

disaster relief efforts and emerging economies. Units may be
constructed in less than a day, using local labor and simple
tools.

b

BrasilGlobalNet

DK Diagnostek Brazil Pavillion 344
www.diagnostek.com.br

DK Diagnostek develops new scientific products that help

to optimize medical practices while ensuring the quality

of diagnostic processes. DK Diagnostek is the exclusive
distributor of the revolutionary PARATEST®, a stool collector for
parasital diagnostics used in leading laboratories and hospitals
throughout Brazil and South America. Diagnostek would like to
help developing nations prevent parasitological diseases.

),
““DRsS

TECHNOIOGIES

DRS Power Solutions Stand 204
www.drspowersolutions.com

DRS Power Solutions combines the capabilities of DRS
Universal Power Systems, DRS Pivotal Power and DRS
Fermont. DRS Power Solutions is a leader in the design,
development and manufacture of mission-critical UPS systems,
military and commercial power generation and power conversion
equipment in the 100W to 200kW range.

DCID

Duke Center for
International Development

Duke University Center for International Development
Education Zone
www.sanford.duke.edu/dcid
The Duke University Center for International Development (DCID)
seeks to enhance the capacity of international development
leaders from around the world through interdisciplinary
approaches to post-graduate education, mid-career training,
international advising and research. They offer a Master of
International Development Policy degree, short-term executive
education programs, and international advising services.

LICITAG

Feeléncia em Licitagden

Editora Negocios Publicos do Brasil Brazil Pavillion 344
www.bigmaster.com.br

Editora Negocios Publicos do Brasil researches, maps,

and monitors government sales opportunities in Brazil. This
information is sent to clients and private companies that sell, or
wish to sell, to the government. Representatives from Bigmaster
would like to partner with international organizations to divulge
their procurement opportunities on Bigmaster’'s website. They
hope to increase the participation of Brazilian companies in
international humanitarian aid efforts.

15



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

for a better human lving

elessp
o

Elessia Stand 535
www.elessia.com

Elessia is a company specialized in offering water treatment
plants. Elessia is active in most countries in the world in order to
respond to humanitarian emergency situations, isolated sites, or
simply offer alternative solutions where infrastructure is lacking.
Elessia offers a large range of products and can develop tailor-
made solutions from your requirements.

ewapHE@ ENIX"

EWA Phoenix Stand 502
www.ewaphoenix.com

EWAPhoenix™ provides a web-based software to assist

in preparing for, reacting to and recovering from disasters.
EWAPhoenix™ also provides solutions that can assist you with
everyday tasks such as inventory and equipment tracking.
additionally, we offer patient and hospital bed tracking.

/4} XAV

F4W, Inc Stand 110
www.fdwinc.com

FAW is a software development company focused on delivering
simple, encrypted, interoperable and affordable communications
solutions that work when they are needed, regardless of
location, circumstances, or purpose. Their solutions meet all
federal mandates prescribed by the Department of Homeland
Security in their National Emergency Communications Plan,
SAFECOM Program and SECURE program.

4%
fenix intl

Fenix International T20
www.fenixintl.com

Fenix International produces solar energy products that provide
power for lights, mobile phones and small appliances. The Fenix
ReadySet can be rapidly deployed in humanitarian situations
with little training and requires no fuel or maintenance, allowing
people to improve their livelihoods and reduce the use of
kerosene and disposable batteries.

FieldWorker Products Limited Stand 212
www.fieldworker.com

FieldWorker provides a universal mobile development platform
for virtually any field-based data collection activities. Using
FieldWorker software and professional services, World Vision
has implemented two mobile solutions: LMMS (Last Mile
Mobile Solution) for in-field aid delivery using handheld device
technology, and a mobile payments for work application.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

Ford Motor Company Sponsor
www.ford.com

Ford Motor Company has been developing vehicles that
customers want and value for over a century. Consistent with
their heritage, Ford is dedicated to the Aid & Development
sector and provides quality and dependable transportation to
support a variety of mobility needs.

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY
|_ INSTITUTE OF

T INTERNATIONAL
HUMANITARIAN AFFAIRS

Fordham University, Institute of Education Zone
International Humanitarian Affairs

www.fordham.edu/iiha

Through multi-disciplinary coursework in humanitarian
assistance and disaster response the Institute of IIHA trains
students to find practical solutions to crises through the initiation
of discourse and co-operation. Students and professionals are
trained for careers in the humanitarian field through an advanced
academic approach with the shared practical field experience of
students and faculty.

Forum of Federations

THE GLOBAL NETWORK ON FEDERALISM

Forum of Federations Stand 246
www.forumfed.org

The Forum of Federations is an international organization

that works with all levels of governments with a fresh and
effective approach to solving issues in federal governance and
democracy promotion. The advantage with the Forum is their
hands-on experience and high-level of expertise in achieving
results for their clients.

FreeBalance

FreeBalance Stand 311
www.freebalance.com

FreeBalance helps governments around the world leverage
robust Government Resource Planning (GRP) technology to
accelerate country growth. FreeBalance software solutions

for public financial and human resource management support
reform and modernization to improve governance, transparency
and accountability. Good governance is required to improve
development results.

Fuel Relief Fund T6
www.fuelrelieffund.org

Fuel Relief Fund is a non-profit organization that specializes in
the delivery of fuel after a natural disaster strikes. Fuel Relief
Fund gets fuel to disaster areas in a fast and cost efficient
manner, thus having the largest positive impact on victims. The

17



¢,/ Forum of Federations

THE GLOBAL NETWORK ON FEDERALISM

IMaking Governments work together and
‘Strengthing Democracy Through

Federalism and Devolutlon

. . e L.
We Focus on

democratic challenges by:

SAssistancelnistrensthening democraticigovernance ,

=Providinglearningtoolsirelevantitofederaliprinciplest s
and practicesinicountries withidiverse regions ‘4

=Promotelearningfromieachiother,

2 The Forum/s/Advantage:s

\, Internationallorganization, =
- Network of High=level Expertise
' Engaged Partner Countrles

o‘p’ ln’zo Couﬂtrl \%_
: /;nanagiqg 4 A ) Coordinating '
~ Diversity ;:r;, ,;“t'ﬂmate Change Po )‘
R i"-’=‘-‘-'-' Metropoli
- g — @emanc

“www.forumfed.org



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

organization helps those in local communities by giving away
fuel cards throughout the year.

Genuina Lindoya Brazil Pavillion 344
http://www.genuina.com

Genuina Lindoya sells high quality mineral water in disposable
bottles in the Southern, Southeastern, and Central Western
regions of Brazil and in the U.S.

Nubrag
ACCESS

GIE Access Stand 539
www.gieaccess.eu

GIE Access is a group of 11 companies providing a wide range
of products and services to fit field operators’ needs. Their
members work in several crisis management sectors including
construction, energy, logistics, security, healthcare, education
and more! Visit GIE Access’ booth for more information about
their approach, products, and experience!

GovTech Brazil Pavillion 344
www.govtech.com.br

BrasilGlobalNet GovTech is an IT company that focuses on providing software
solutions, such as research portals and systems for the
distribution of information. The company’s largest client is the
government. GovTech would like to learn more about multilateral
organizations’ procurement processes in order to more
effectively provide its goods and services to such groups.

) Greiner Housing Solutions GmbH Stand 540
.| Yl b WWW.enprocon.eu

GHS is developing turn key ready PVC profile extrusion units
for housing shells and construction materials with a global
presence. They develop permanent housing solutions of plastic/
concrete and recycling material construction. The GHS house

is simple and fast to establish without heavy machinery with the
involvement of the beneficiary. The material production ensures
complete local value chain establishment and the housing
designs allow for use of different filling materials including
crushed debris.

:f“— Habitat

for Humanity*

Habitat for Humanity T8
www.habitat.org

Habitat is an ecumenical Christian ministry that welcomes

to its work all people dedicated to the cause of eliminating

19



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

poverty housing. Since its founding in 1976, Habitat has built,
rehabilitated, repaired or improved more than 400,000 houses
worldwide, providing shelter for more than 2 million people.

®

OASIS

Hydrachem Limited Stand 822
www.hydrachem.co.uk

Hydrachem is a leading producer of Water Purification Tablets.
Their Oasis tablets are used and internationally recognized by
all the major NGO'’s for emergency water purification, and also
by social marketing organizations and pharmacy distributors for
household water treatment. They also have applications in travel
and military settings.

HYDRAFORM

Hydraform Stand 838
www.hydraform.com

Hydraform provides innovative and sustainable building solutions
for construction projects; from upmarket and low cost housing
estates, schools, universities, clinics and commercial structures
worldwide. Hydraform supplies the Hydraform interlocking
Blockmaking machines, the Vibraform conventional brick making
machine and the Hydraform Roof Tile machine. The building
system is unique and easy to use.

.'-

Innovations

Hydration Technology Innovations Stand 734
www.htiwater.com

HTI provides emergency hydration solutions based on forward
osmosis technology. HTI’s lightweight, passive membrane
products utilize contaminated, muddy or even brackish water
sources to generate clean fluids for disaster victims. Ease of
use, reliability and high community acceptance makes forward
osmosis the ideal strategy for disaster response.

‘magua

Imagua Water Technologies Stand 527
www.imagua.es

IMAGUA Water Technologies is a Spanish company which
provides integral solutions in the field of design, manufacturing,
installation, commissioning and training for maintenance

of water treatment plants. Their services and products are
designed to meet the special requirements of the aid and
development sector worldwide.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

§IMG @

Inow-how since 1962

International Industrial Medical Group (IIMG) Stand 705
Www.iimgroup.org

[IMG&Co is a Swiss group with experience since 1962 in

the field of medical logistics for NGO’s, UN, and local and
international relief organizations, i.e. Red Cross & Crescent
Federation. Skilled staff specialized in medical and hospital
activity, with the specific aim of operating in the emergency
sector.

))»

inmarsat

Inmarsat Associate Sponsor
www.inmarsat.com

Inmarsat is the world’s leading provider of mobile satellite
communications. The Broadband Global Area Network service
(BGAN) offers aid agencies a compelling combination: an
all-in-one, voice and broadband data solution using compact,
lightweight terminals that are quick to set-up and easy to use. In
disaster situations, BGAN saves lives through instant restoration
of vital communications needed to co-ordinate relief efforts.

© Insid-NGO

Oiperationsl Excellence lor Global Impoact

Inside NGO T17
www.insidengo.org

InsideNGO is a leading global organization dedicated to helping
the staff of international relief and development organizations
improve the way they work. InsideNGO membership provides
connections to a network of operations experts, training and
resources in finance, grants, contracts, human resources, legal,
information technology, and cross operations areas. InsideNGO
helps NGOs increase their capacity and their global impact.

7\

\ InterAction
\ A UNITED VOICE FOR GLOBAL CHANGE

Interaction T5
www.interaction.org

InterAction is the largest coalition of U.S.-based international
NGOs focused on the world’s poor and most vulnerable people.
InterAction recognizes that global challenges are interconnected
and that none of them can be tackled without addressing all of
them. That’s why InterAction has created a forum for leading
NGOs, global thought leaders and policymakers to address
global challenges collectively.

INEE

Inter-Agency Network for Education in EmergenciesT 18
www.ineesite.org

The INEE is an open global network of over 5700 individual
representatives from more than 130 countries from NGOs, UN

21



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

agencies, donor agencies, governments, academic institutions,
schools and affected populations working together to ensure
all persons the right to quality, safe, relevant education in crisis-
and crisis-prone contexts.

5

BrasilGlobalNet

Invit Brazil Pavillion 344
www.invit.com.br

Invit is a holding of pioneer and innovative businesses,

within the IT sector. With its competence in management
technology, consolidated in conducting important corporate
projects, Invit takes to its business high capacity to materialize
technologic innovations, from a strong strategic orientation
and an organizational view guided by excellence. Therefore,
Invit's proposal is perceived through specialized solutions and
high technical and methodological values, which support and
promote the development and distinction of its clients.

R

l)LAI'IlC

Islamic Relief USA Stand 141
www.islamicreliefusa.org

Islamic Relief USA is a nonprofit, humanitarian organization. Its
mission is to alleviate suffering, hunger, illiteracy and disease
regardless of color, race, gender or creed, and to provide

aid in a dignified manner. Islamic Relief USA aims to provide
rapid relief in the event of human and natural disasters and to
establish sustainable development projects to communities
worldwide.

ISOA Stand 149
www.stability-operations.org

ISOA is the international trade association of the stability
operations industry, promoting ethics and standards worldwide
and advocating for effective utilization of private sector services.
ISOA members are leaders in the industry and are supported by
ISOA's outreach, education and government affairs initiatives.

Il‘lsﬁine
umanity

It'sOneHumanity T19
www.itsonehumanity.org

IOH operates The Humanitarian Social Network; a new online
space where humanitarians can gather to educate each other,
share the work they do, connect and act for the better of
humanity as a whole. Its goal is to put faces to NGOs to help
foster greater transparency and public support.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

The Future of Mobile Communications

Jenesiat, Inc. Stand 701
www.jenesial.com

Jenesial, Inc. specializes in state-of-the-art mobile
communications. Their IP-based mobile command center
platforms can be tailored to meet practically any application

that requires instant and secure real-time video and data feeds,
anytime, anywhere, in the world. Jenesial offers the future of
mobile communications in one platform.

Jet Inc Stand 728
www.jetincorp.com

Jet Inc. has provided dependable residential and commercial
wastewater treatment systems since 1955, leading the industry
with innovative design, value, and service. Field proven

in thousands of global installations for hospitals, housing
subdivisions, food processing plants, factories, apartments, and
embassies, their plants successfully transform wastewater into
clean, clear, odorless effluent.

L/ JETS

www. jetsgroup.com

Jets™ Stand 529
www.jetsgroup.com

Jets™ is a supplier of vacuum sanitary systems which improve
hygiene standard and prevent disease. They offer flexible and
easy installation with small piping diameter. The closed toilet
system, with single point of discharge prevents contamination,
and eases the handling of wastewater in emergency situations.

- Ilssnmus
onnson
PORTABLES

GLOBAL FACILITIES SOLUTIONS

Johnson Portables Stand 640
www.sjohnsonportables.com

Johnson Portables provides disaster-relief structures that pack
flat and can be installed on telescoping legs on any terrain, in any
location. Quick to assemble, these buildings can be erected and
fully functioning within days, offering shelter, electrical service,
heating/cooling, and sanitary facilities. Building systems are
available for medical, living, or office space.

{uPI LWWORLDWIDE
technalogy now,

JPI Worldwide Inc Stand 309
www.jpiworldwide.com

JPl is a dedicated team of IT professionals that provide technology
solutions across a wide range of applications, logistics, technical
support, and training. JPI staff are professional, courteous, and
competent. JPlis in Africa, the Middle East, Eurasia, the Far East,
South America, and will go anywhere there is a technical need.

23



JM-Tactical Communications Vehicle

Keep in constant communication during disasters and emergency
situations with our rapidly deployable command and control vehicle —
featuring redundant radio, VSAT and IP-based communication, real-time
thermal and infra-red video surveillance, video conferencing, and more.

Other Jenesial Products

Halorion® Lighting & Security Systems High
Brilliance L.E.D. Light Pole

More than 50,000 hours of bright, clear light.
lllumination, surveillance, tracking, recording and
archiving. Optional built-in PTZ Camera.

The CommPack
An affordable turn-key surveillance solution with
government-level FIPS 140-2 security.

The Non-Penetrating Roof Mount (NPR)
Mount your surveillance system on a rooftop without
using invasive bolts or attachments.

The Fumre of Moblie Communications

Powered by Jen-esis
A Service-Disabled, Veteran
Owned Small Business

Our mission is to exceed
customer expectations by
engineering & implementing

communication systems
that work the first time.

For information, call
us at 877-860-9610
or visit us online @
www.jenesial.com



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

KEY TRAVEL

Key Travel Stand 806
www.keytravel.co.uk

Key Travel has been managing travel exclusively for the NGO
and not for profit sector for nearly 30 years, and is proud to have
received industry awards for both their service and their ethical
policies. Key Travel enables their clients to maximize their travel
budgets and effectively manage their duty of care responsibilities.

SENTIALS

Kitchen Essentials Stand 615
www.kessentials.com

At Kitchen Essentials, products are designed and manufactured
with full understanding of the product’s use. The designing
process involves highly skilled and experienced technicians

to design products that are durable, elegant and easy to use.
Products are manufactured from a variety of stainless steel grades
depending upon the application and end use.

KN (§

EMERGENCY

Kuehne+Nagel, Inc Stand 510
www.kn-portal.com

Kuehne+Nagel is one of the world’s leading logistics providers.
They are the global no.1 in seafreight, global no.3 air cargo
forwarder and global no 3 in contract logistics provision. The
group has approximately 56,000 employees working in more than
900 offices in over 100 countries.

Laboratorio Pyam Argentina Pavillion 802
www.laboratoriopyam.com

Laboratorio Pyam is a pharmaceutical company which has worked
since 1991 in the development of biological water purification
tablets for human consumption. Institutions such as UNICEF,
UNHCR, WFP and the Red Cross are using their products to
prevent water diseases, especially in humanitarian emergencies
and catastrophes around the world. Pyam products are exported
by Dicopack S.A.

LIFELINE

Lifeline Technologies Trading Stand 409
www.lifelineenergy.org; www.lifelinetrading.net

Lifeline Technologies Trading empowers individuals and
communities in the developing world through the development

of appropriate and sustainable products. Through a close
partnership with Lifeline Energy they have an impeccable
development, distribution and implementation record over 12
years of distribution and project implementation of appropriate
products in the developing world.

25



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

LIMA & CURVELLO ROCHA Lima & Curvello Rocha Brazil Pavillion 344
= www.limacurvellorocha.com

Lima & Curvello Rocha is a society of attorneys that work
with Brazilian and foreign companies on public auctions
and government contracts with organizations like the World
Bank. The firm would like to learn more about the advantages
of and requirements for winning contracts with multilateral
organizations outside of Brazil in order to better serve current
and potential clients.

Lind Electronics Stand 404

LI N D www.lindelectronics.com
Lind Electronics manufactures DC and AC power adapters, shut
L4

down timers, battery chargers, stock and custom cables, and
other accessories. Lind’s products are designed for laptops,
portable printers, and other mobile devices. Lind’s power
solutions are built for military, public safety, health care, forklifts
and warehousing, and other industry applications.

Digital Radiographic
IMmaging Solutions for

GLOBAL HEALTH

Portable and Proven
Durable and Dependable

Reliable and Rugged
Worldwide Installations
DR and CR Systems




EXHIBITOR PROFILES

LMS World Water Treatment Stand 628
www.Ims-water.com

LMS World Water Treatment is a key supplier of water purification
units, mounted on skid or trailer, for use in emergencies and
isolated villages. Well known for the quality and reliability of its
products and logistics, LMS has earned the trust of the greatest
international humanitarian institutions and a large number of NGOs.

|_:| Logenix

International

Logenix International Stand 248
www.logenix.com

Specializing in planning, implementation, and forwarding for the
U.S. Government, its contractors and humanitarian organizations.
Logenix has more knowledge per capita on FAR and country duty
free regulations than any other company! Their record for on-time,
on-budget performance is unequalled within the aid community
earning them commendations from USAID and numerous NGO’s.”

)
MILLENNIUM

CHALLENGE CORPORATION

UNITFE ATATRS OF AMPRICA

Millennium Challenge Corporation T2
WWW.MCC.gov

The MCC, a U.S. government agency designed to work with
some of the poorest countries in the world, is based on the
principle that aid is most effective when it reinforces good
governance, economic freedom, and investments in people

that promote economic growth and the elimination of extreme
poverty. Created by the U.S. Congress in 2004, MCC is changing
the conversation on how best to deliver smart U.S. foreign
assistance.

MinXray Inc Stand 715
WWW.minxray.com

Since 1967 MinXray, Inc. has provided superior quality x-ray units
for portable diagnostic imaging. MinXray’s powerful, compact
and portable radiographic imaging systems provide the latest

in analog or digital technology and are designed for superior
performance in the most remote locations and austere conditions
around the world. Please stop by to see the newest in portable
x-ray technology!

Mission Media Stand 116
www.mission-media.tv

Mission Media increases clients’ influence through powerful,
targeted communication. They provide strategic communication
services of the highest quality worldwide, including in

27



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

challenging and hostile environments. Mission Media work
closely with their clients to conceive and produce persuasive
media products for global multi-platform distribution, helping
clients gain a crucial competitive advantage.

Mobilize for Haiti Stand 155
www.MobilizeForHaiti.org

Mobilize For Haiti is a not-for-profit organization formed to
substantially improve emergency preparedness in Haiti and to
help co-ordinate more effective relief efforts. Their main objectives
expand access to housing, to build a 911 like emergency
response system for the people of Haiti and advocate for

the country’s government to adopt and implement a national
emergency response plan.

—

MTN Government Services Stand 411 /412
www.mtnsat.com

MTNGS serves government and NGO customers that require
connectivity for secure, mission-critical communications and
disaster recovery. Whether you need real-time video transmission
or internet access from your ship in international waters or
communication access for your mobile command center, MTNGS
has the solution for you.

@_/Muslim Aid

Serving Humanity

Muslim Aid Stand 145
www.muslimaid.org

Muslim Aid is a UK-based international relief and development
agency that has been working for over two decades to help save
and improve the lives of millions of people affected by conflict,
natural disasters and poverty in over 70 countries. Muslim

Aid’s programs include the provision of food, shelter, water and
sanitation, health and education.

l R ;A RGO

National Air Cargo Stand 605
www.nationalaircargo.com

National Air Cargo is a U.S. CRAF carrier (National Airlines)

and a U.S. Freight Forwarder (National Air Cargo) committed

to meeting and exceeding the performance, safety, and quality
standards required for serving the U.S. Government. National flies
‘unscheduled’ irregular sized/ heavy shipments, part passenger/
cargo or full charter flights anywhere in the world.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

“ NETAFIM®

Netafim Stand 124
www.netafim.com

Netafim is the pioneer and global leader of drip irrigation.
Netafim combines comprehensive in-house agro-knowledge
with the engineering expertise of its professional teams. They
offer gravitation based irrigation systems for smallholders in
emerging markets to mega projects in both developed and
developing markets, integrating between farmers, governments,
NGOs and financial organizations.

Q NOKERO

Nokero Stand 407
www.nokero.com

Nokero (short for No Kerosene) brings high-quality, affordable
solar products to communities living without electricity, including
those temporarily darkened by humanitarian disasters. Through
innovation and global partnerships, we aim to eliminate the
burning of harmful and polluting fuels for light, and design
products that meet our customers’ needs and budgets.

n

OGSI

Oxygen Generating System International Stand 724
WWW.0QgSi.com

OGSl is a manufacturer of turn-key medical PSA oxygen
systems worldwide. Our oxygen generators operate
automatically, are easy to maintain, and produce a continuous
flow of medical grade oxygen. Finally, you can eliminate the
huge expense of purchasing, receiving, and monitoring your
facility’s compressed oxygen supply.

PACIFIC
PATHWAY

Pacific Pathway Inc. Stand 617
www.lifegearcompany.com

Pacific Pathway, Inc. develops and provides emergency and
disaster preparedness products for families and individuals

in the United States. It offers Life+Gear line of emergency
preparedness products, and a collection of critical base
emergency products, including personal safety devices, first-
aid kits, signaling devices, and water and food, as well as
thermal blankets. The company serves safety and emergency
preparedness companies and organizations.

O PADF

PAN AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

Pan American Development Foundation Stand 153
www.padf.org

PADF brings together stakeholders to improve livelihoods,
respond to natural disasters, support human rights, and protect
the environment throughout Latin America and the Caribbean

29



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

with the goal of fostering ‘A Hemisphere of Opportunity for All’.
In 2010, PADF’s programs reached more than 10 million people
in 22 countries.

Paramount Tarpaulin Industries Stand 848
www.paramountpak.com

Paramount Tarpaulin Industries is one of the leading
manufacturers and exporters of tents, tarpaulins, mosquito
nets, home textiles, blankets, cooking sets, high visibility vests
and dozens of other relief items. Their repute is determined by
collaboration, commitment and approach towards quality which
has fetched tehm great compliments from their judicious clients
stretched in various countries.

—Darker LAY

Fome e o B s

Parker Hannifin Corporation / Racor VMT T3
www.parker.com

Racor VMT is a designer and manufacturer of self-contained
reverse osmosis desalination systems offering customized and
innovative solutions for converting seawater or brackish water
to potable drinking water at up to 200,000 gallons per day.
VMT is a part of Parker, the global leader in motion and control
technologies.

PAXTON

INTERNATIONAL
Skl

Paxton International Stand 808
www.paxton.com

Paxton International has been providing transportation solutions
for over 40 years, and has developed an unparalleled expertise
in the developing world. Through quality processes and FAIM/
ISO certifications, Paxton International can transport your
project cargo, household effects, unaccompanied baggage,
automobiles, or humanitarian aid shipments to virtually every
corner of the world.

Pee

Peepoople Stand 624
www.peepoople.com

Peepoople offers a totally new, sustainable and easily

scalable sanitation solution. The Peepoo is a self-sanitising
biodegradable single-use toilet, which after use turns into high-
value fertilizer. It is an ideal solution for emergencies, refugee
camps, urban slums and schools. Peepoople’s mission is
hygienic and dignified sanitation for everyone.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



ﬁ&g‘%‘f

Communications that work where you do.

With Inmarsat BGAN and IsatPhone Pro, response teams can

set up a mobile emergency telecoms center in minutes, send
critical data and videos from the field or stay in touch with
mission headquarters. Engineered to work in just about any
environment, BGAN and IsatPhone Pro deliver instant and reliable
global communications to NGOs, humanitarian organizations and
government users.

To optimize your satellite communications Vizada offers Vizada
Solutions™, value adds that help you while you’re helping others.
Vizada also provides globally convenient terminal depots, discounted
pricing, user training, technical support, and a network of 400 service
provider partners with local market expertise.

To learn more, join us:
Satcom for NGOs and AID Agencies Breakfast Seminar
Thursday, 9 June 2011, 8:00 am - 11:00 am

Room: East Salon
Vizada EMEA & Asia
Phone: +33 (0)5 61 28 89 99

Vizada Americas
Phone: +1 301 838 7700

»‘ Email: customercare@vizada.com
.
Inmarsat



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

5

Philips Lighting BV Stand 219
www.philips.com/newscenter

Royal Philips Electronics of the Netherlands (NYSE: PHG, AEX:
PHI) is a diversified health and well-being company, focused on
improving people’s lives through timely innovations. As a world
leader in healthcare, lifestyle and lighting, Philips integrates
technologies and design into people-centric solutions, based on
fundamental customer insights and the brand promise of ‘sense
and simplicity’.

Privatin

CONSULTING

Privatin Consulting Stand 135
www.privatin.com

Privatin is a consulting firm that focuses on driving extraordinary
client outcomes in government and non-profit environments.
They enable their clients to achieve unsurpassed results

by increasing productivity, reducing costs, and improving
efficiencies through their strong subject matter expertise.

(p-mmm INDIA

Hurnanizanen Ad & Developrment Soiutons

Priyanka India Pvt Ltd Stand 221
www.priyankaindia.com

PIPL India, specializes in the manufacturing of kitchen sets and
tents (Kay Tent Industries). Their product profile also includes
blankets, tarpaulins, shelter kits, sleeping mats, hygiene kits,
buckets, pre-fab units, solar lanterns and more. Strict adherence
to the global standards by combining skills and commitment
makes PIPL one of the most reliable companies in humanitarian
aid & relief.

@ ProPac, Inc Stand 518
s \YWw.propacusa.com
Know us before ye# meed us®  propac is a leading supplier of preparedness & response kits;
sheltering and medical surge capacity supplies and equipment.
For 22 years ProPac has been a trusted supplier to first
responders at all levels.
S Puralytics Stand 532

~"Puralytics

www.puralytics.com

Puralytics has developed a new, reusable, light weight water
purifier that extends remote purification capability beyond
bacteria, viruses, and protozoa. The Puralytics SolarBag

also treats health related contaminants such as pesticides,
herbicides, and petrochemicals, and removes heavy metals
including arsenic, lead, and chromium, providing 9 liters per day
for months.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

Relief Suppli
elief Supplier

Relief Supplier Stand 622
www.reliefsupplier.com

Relief Supplier, most trusted name for all relief supplies of
international standards, ISO & DUNS registered for non-food
items, WASH kits, hygiene, sanitary, recreational, educational
and shelter tool kits. Highest quality for products like -
tarpaulins, kitchen sets, blankets, buckets, sleeping mats all
available for immediate shipments.

Renew It Stand 217
www.renewit.com

Renewit has developed a range of products to deliver reliable
affordable power and light in both disaster relief situations and
as part of long term development projects. Renewit’s sustainable
power sources can be used to power cellphones and their
lighting solutions. Renewit aims to provide clean affordable
lighting for families to help lift them from the fuel poverty trap.

RoYAL ROADS
UNIVERSITY

Royal Roads University Education Zone
www.royalroads.ca

Planning. Prevention. Performance. Three of the things you

do to save lives and effectively manage disaster. Royal Roads
University delivers applied and professional programs to
advance professionals in the workplace by combing online

and on-campus learning with current, real-world relevance.

The Disaster and Emergency Management MA explores the
theoretical foundations of disaster and emergency management
as a growing field of practice and study.

: SAFE PASSAGE INTERNATIONAL
Inusrance Senvoes

Safe Passage International T4
www.spibrokers.com/NGO

Safe Passage International (Security First™) has enhanced

the security of expatriates and local nationals worldwide for
more than 25 years. Products include security evacuation;

war risk insurance; kidnap, ransom and extortion coverage;
business travel accident insurance; stateside health insurance
for international organizations and embassies; and much more.

SCan

GLOBAL LOGISTICS

Scan Global Logistics Stand 510
www.scangl.com

Scan Global Logistics, a modern freight forwarding and logistics
company with over 30 years experience in transporting relief
cargo, offers a broad spectrum of service expertise in all facets

33



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

of the humanitarian logistics sector. From straight-forward
transport to sophisticated, tailor-made IT based products,
warehousing and distribution services and complete logistics
partnerships, they provide cost-effective solutions that meet
your needs.

shelter

212) 4

Shelter Box Stand 850
www.shelterbox.org

ShelterBox is an international aid organization that provides
shelter and life-saving equipment. They instantly respond to
earthquake, volcano, flood, hurricane, cyclone, tsunami or
conflict and have delivered aid following over 140 disasters in
more than 70 countries. Each box contains a family tent, water
purification and other essential equipment.

ShelteFor LifeT~

Restoring Lives, Rebuflding Communities

Shelter for Life T9
www.shelter.org

A nonprofit based in Minnetonka, MN, dedicated to
humanitarian aid and disaster relief abroad, helping refugees
and returnees settle back into their countries and rebuild their
livelihoods. Operational for 25 years in 15 different countries.
Current projects in Afghanistan, Sudan and Liberia involving
food security, agriculture, shelters, and infrastructure.

ShoreTech Manufacturing Stand 652
www.shoretechmfg.com

ShoreTech Mfg. is a design and fabrication company
specializing in the production of emergency shelter and
modular construction kits. Cutting edge design and digital

CNC fabrication techniques mean structures are efficient and
economical both to produce and deploy. ShoreTech Mfg.
buildings provide safe and secure shelter to displaced peoples
throughout the reconstruction process.

IDE

Star Tides Stand 402
www.star-tides.net

The TIDES (Transformative Innovation for Development and
Emergency Support) research project promotes support to post-
disaster, post-war and impoverished populations. It leverages
public-private, ‘whole-of-government’ and transnational talent
through the STAR-TIDES network. Besides gathering, sharing
and evaluating information on operational capabilities, TIDES
focuses on local populations, policies, training, education, and
related areas.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

elements

Steel Elements International, LLC Stand 745
www.steelelements.com

Developing countries in the Western Hemisphere are often
subject to severe weather. Some suffer earthquakes. Skilled
labor can be limited. But Steel Elements International, LLC
combats these conditions by building with light gauge steel.
The material is safer in lightning storms because it grounds
electricity. Buildings of light gauge steel are more stable in
earthquakes, and put less stress on foundations. And whether
you're building luxury homes or low-cost housing, you can erect
LGS structures using local labor.

Teachers Without Borders T13
www.twb.org

Teachers Without Borders is a leading nonprofit in the field of
international education and teacher professional development.
Their work connects teachers around the world to information
and each other so they can create local change on a global scale.

Techno Relief Stand 516
www.technorelief.com; www.technotarp.com;
www.nutrivita.in/products.html

Techno Relief is a global supplier for emergency relief, shelter,
rehabilitation and developmental projects. The Techno Relief
team constantly strives to evaluate the needs of the victims

of disaster, design the best ways to meet these needs with
available resources and time, and execute and deliver the
means to satisfy the needs.

Telos Identity Management Solutions Stand 112
www.telos.com/identity-solutions

Telos ID is a trusted and experienced identity assurance and
protection provider. They offer identity based solutions that
include integration of smart card and biometric technologies,
identity authentication, enrollment and verification, hardware and
software evaluation and testing to a wide range of platforms and
customers.

TGV Argentina Pavillion 802
www.tgv.com.ar

TGV is a software development and implementation company
delivering information technology services and solutions to the
private and public sectors since 1992. They are committed

to addressing the strategic needs of their clients” businesses

35



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

by optimizing their use of technology. TGV have experience
integrating software solutions and platforms of different grades
of complexity.

The Woeld Rank I

World Bank Info Shop Stand 245
www.worldbank.org

The World Bank is a vital source of financial and technical
assistance to developing countries around the world. Its
mission is to fight poverty with passion and professionalism

for lasting results and to help people help themselves and

their environment by providing resources, sharing knowledge,
building capacity and forging partnerships in the public and
private sectors.

Thrane & Thrane

Thrane & Thrane Stand 403
www.thrane.com

Thrane & Thrane is the global leading manufacturer of
equipment and systems for global mobile radio and satellite
communication based on advanced satellite and radio
technology. Since the incorporation in 1981, the Thrane &
Thrane products has been ensuring communication between
people for use at sea, on land, and in the air all over the world.
Thrane & Thrane is listed on NASDAQOMX Copenhagen and
have offices worldwide.

T MM

ToughStuff Stand 305
www.toughstuffonline.org

ToughStuff is a social enterprise that produces solar-powered
energy solutions ideal for use in humanitarian situations.
Products meet the key energy needs of users providing light,
connectivity and access to information and creating financial,
social and environmental benefits which help to break the cycle
of poverty.

TOYOTA

GIBRALTAR STOCKHCLDINGS LTD

Toyota Gibraltar Stockholdings Stand 601
www.toyota-gib.com

TGS are Toyota Motor Corporation’s official suppliers of four-
wheel drive ex-stock Toyota vehicles and spare parts to aid and
humanitarian agencies working in rapid relief, emergency and
development projects worldwide. At AIDF TGS is keen to listen
to customer feedback and find out how they can be of further
assistance in providing an ever-improving level of customer
service to all clients.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

TransPacific Development Group  IransPacific Development Group Limited Stand 528
foce et ooy www.tdgpacific.com
A research and development company specializing in tier one
sustainable solutions for emerging markets by delivering next
generation solutions to their clients around the world. They
consult on and deliver technology products and services for
the specific environment of each end user. Their clients include
governments, private companies, NGO'’s and military agencies.

hitp:/frdgpacific.com

Triple Quest, Cascade Engineering Inc Stand 630
/,'q Triple www.hydraid.org
\ Quest Triple Quest is one of the Cascade Engineering Family of
- Companies. Triple Quest’s premier product is the Hydraid®

Biosand Water Filter, based on the proven centuries old slow
sand filtration technology, developed by Dr. Manz, researched
and tested by water expert and advisor to WHO, Mark Sobsey,
with health impact studies on three continents.

making the world a better place for people who are blind

Since 1915, BOSMA ENtErPriSes has been positively impacting the world of those who are
blind or visually impaired. We are over 168 strong providing products, such as; Shelter-in-Place kits for
emergency management scenarios, Accelerate"OR operating room turnover kits, Ambulance Packs,
Vaccination kits, as well as surgical and examination gloves. Proceeds from our products support services
including job training, community employment and placement, vision rehabilitation (on site and in-home),

and outreach programs that touch youths to seniors. Put our success to work for you...call 866.602.6762.

‘ bosmCI enterprlseS 8020 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46268

products ¢ services ¢ rehabilitation 317.684.0600 info@bosma.org bosma.org



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

true
energqy.

True Energy Stand 828
www.trueenergy.com

True Energy is showcasing its latest and most innovative vaccine
refrigerator to date, using its patented Sure Chill ™ technology
to provide sustainable, reliable cooling in even the harshest

of environments. This battery-less refrigerator maintains
temperatures below 10°C with zero power for over 10 days at an
ambient temperature of 43°C.

UK
TRADE &
INVESTMENT B¢

UK Trade and Investment T16
www.ukti.gov.uk

UK Trade & Investment is the Government Department that
helps UK-based companies succeed in the global economy
and assists overseas companies to bring their high-quality
investment to the UK. Their Aid-Funded Business Service

helps UK companies identify and secure business from the
international aid, donor and development agencies worldwide.

"WUNHCR

The UN Refugee Agency

UNHCR Stand 148
www.unhcr.org.uk

Since its establishment in 1950, UNHCR has led and co-
ordinated action to alleviate the refugee plight worldwide. In
more than six decades, the agency has helped tens of millions
of people restart their lives. Today, 7,190 staff members in

over 120 countries continue to help some 36.4 million persons
across the globe.

United States Institute of Peace Education Zone
WWW.USIP.org

USIP provides the analysis, training and tools that prevent

and end conflicts, promotes stability and professionalizes the
field of peacebuilding. The Academy for International Conflict
Management and Peacebuilding offers practitioner-oriented
courses at the Institute’s headquarters in Washington and
elsewhere, conducts conflict management workshops and
training in conflict zones abroad. Courses and other resources
are also available online.

(\/‘:) uUsS21

Glsbal Procurement Solutions

UsS 21 Stand 812
www.us21.com

US 21 is a supply, consolidation and logistic solutions company.
Their product categories are represented by a wide array of
business products from technology, satellite communications,

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXHIBITOR PROFILES

safety, tactical, medical, and construction machinery, giving
them a unique edge as a centralized global procurement source.
They design, supply and deliver solutions to tackle the toughest
procurement and logistics challenges facing any organization.

Valley Food Systems Stand 230
www.valleyfoods.com

Valley Food Systems has been serving large-scale food
operations for more than 50 years including disaster-recovery
programs for Hurricanes Katrina, Rita, and Wilma. In addition

to Restoration & Shelf-Stable meals, Valley Food Systems is
introducing the retorted HeaterCuisine — tasty, self-heating meals
with up to 3 plus years shelf life. They also can custom make a
retorted product to meet your needs.

VerN D0
&

aidmatrix

Right Aid. Right People. Right Time.™

accelerating

Humanltarla_r}.

Relief
with

Supply Chain
Management
Software

Solutions

VersaTube Building Systems Stand 740
www.versatube.com

VersaTube® Building Systems is the leading and most diverse
tubular steel framing system manufacturer in the U.S. — from

Visit Us in the Exhibition
Table Nr. 1

www.aidmatrix

Hall

BT




EXHIBITOR PROFILES

proven industry-specific frame sizes to meeting the increasing
demand for custom yet affordable Design-and-Build solutions.
Their galvanized structural steel frames are resistant to fire,
warping, rot, mold, and termites. Pre-cut frame components
are packaged in easy-to-ship, easy-to-assemble kits.

V1ZADA

Vizada Associate Sponsor
www.vizada.com

Vizada is the leading independent provider of global satellite
communications for NGOs, humanitarian organizations,
governments, and other entities operating in locations where
conventional communication networks are not available. From
natural disasters to humanitarian aid and political unrest, Vizada
offers mobile and fixed communications users on the front line
can count on through a network of 400 service provider partners
with local market expertise.

XL Associates, Inc. Stand 706
www.xla.com

XL, Inc. assists in international development, global stabilization
operations, and mission-support planning through the worldwide
deployment of subject matter experts. XL supports activities

in 40 countries including Sudan, The Republic of the Congo

and other African nations, aiding critical mission initiatives
including disaster and humanitarian relief and support, research
and development, construction, environmental, security, and
comprehensive policy support.

ZHENDRE

REFRIGERATION & ARR CONDITIONING

Zhendre Stand 536
www.zhendre.com

Zhendre manufactures bespoke refrigerated containers
(medical containers, mobile mortuaries, standard reefer for the
preservation of food) and tent air conditioners. Zhendre product
range also includes fixed and mobile cold rooms. Zhendre
equipment is used by the United Nations Peace Keeping
Missions, UNICEF, the Red Cross and NGO’s such as MSF and
PATH.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



DAMOD

AID & RELIEF

Aid & Relief organizations face increasingly difficult logistical challenges as natural
disasters spread across the globe, and the need for humanitarian help increases.

At Damco, we currently provide UN organizations, NGOs and suppliers with a full range
of worldwide logistics services; and we can do the same for you.

We offer complete ocean freight, airfreight, and landside services; all with end-to-end
in-transit visibility. Our landside services are available practically everywhere in the world
and include stevedoring, trucking, customs clearance, warehouse and distribution. We
excel at finding innovative solutions to meet the specialized needs and requirements of
Aid & Relief organizations.

Global Reach

Damco is uniquely positioned to meet your needs due to our unsurpassed geographical
reach. Globally we are represented in 315 locations in more than 110 countries.

At Damco, we have proven operational skills and local in-country experts in many of
the world’s challenging environments. With our assured logistics, your shipments will
arrive at their destination, despite a lack of infrastructure in the region.

Contact us for your logistics needs at 703 351 0118 or visit
http://www.damco.com/en/Industry/AidRelief.aspx




AGENDA

?

Wednesday 8th June, 2011 WORKSHOP A

08:15 - 08:30
08:30 - 08:45
08:45 - 09:00
09:00 - 09:15
09:15 - 09:30
09:30 - 09:45
09:45 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:15
10:15 - 10:30
10:30 - 10:45
10:45 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:15
11:15 - 11:30
11:30 - 11:45
11:45 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:15
12:15 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:45 - 13:00
13:00 - 13:15
13:15 - 13:30
13:30 - 13:45
13:45 - 14:00
14:00 - 14:15
14:15 - 14:30
14:30 - 14:45
14:45 - 15:00
15:00 - 15:15
15:15 - 15:30
15:30 - 15:45
15:45 - 16:00
16:00 - 16:15
16:15 - 16:30
16:30 - 16:45
16:45 - 17:00
17:00 - 17:15
17:15-17:30
17:30 - 17:45
17:45 - 18:00
18:00 - 18:15
18:15 - 18:30
18:30 - 18:45
18:45 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:15
19:15 - 19:30
19:30 - 19:45

ICT, power & energy efficiency pitch tank
11:15 - 12:00

Shelter Pitch Tank
16:45 - 17:30

O
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



. . AGENDA

WORKSHOP B EXPERIENTIAL ZONE

Partnerships — how to achieve more together

10:00 - 10:30 Scenario: Japan earthquake & tsunami

10:00 - 11:00

When disaster strikes: reporting and responding
12:00 - 12:30

Haiti 1.5 yrs on: lessons learned & current progress
14:15-15:15

Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian
imperative | 16:15 - 16:45

43

Scenario: Southern Sudan
15:30 - 16:30




AGENDA

Thursday 9th June, 20111

Satcoms for NGOs & aid agencies breakfast seminar.
In the East Salon, Salon A - 8:00 - 11:00

08:15 - 08:30
08:30 - 08:45
08:45 - 09:00
09:00 - 09:15
09:15 - 09:30
09:30 - 09:45
09:45 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:15
10:15 - 10:30
10:30 - 10:45
10:45 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:15
11:15 - 11:30
11:30 - 11:45
11:45 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:15
12:15 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:45 - 13:00
13:00 - 13:15
13:15 - 13:30
13:30 - 13:45
13:45 - 14:00
14:00 - 14:15
14:15 - 14:30
14:30 - 14:45
14:45 - 15:00
15:00 - 15:15
15:15=15:30
156:30 - 15:45
15:45 - 16:00
16:00 - 16:15
16:15 - 16:30
16:30 - 16:45
16:45 - 17:00

?

WORKSHOP A

iy
Sponsored by: inmarsat \,IZADﬁ.

Japan: assesment & current progress
10:45 - 11:45

Health & sanitation pitch tank
14:15 - 15:00

O
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



AGENDA

.
?

WORKSHOP B EXPERIENTIAL ZONE

Disaster preparedness summit: welcome & introduction

Scenario: Southern Sudan
9:30 - 10:30

Disaster preparedness summit: morning Q&A
11:15-11:45

Senario: Pakistan floods
14:30 - 15:30

Domestic perspectives: the American Red Cross
Response Strategy | 15:00 - 15:30

45



AREA A

WORKSHOP

SESSIONS
IN DETAIL

Workshop A

Wednesday 8th June, 2011

Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency
10:00am — 11:00am

Innovation in information and communications technology is providing humanitarian emergency
responders with new tools to carry out their life-saving operations. As the technology available
becomes more advanced, so too do the solutions in which they are employed. Emergency
operations demand involvement from numerous players, from UN agencies and NGOs, to
governments and private companies. This session will provide a brief overview of some of the new
solutions available to assist in disaster response, how we can evaluate them and how these key
players are working together to develop them. It will also look at decentralized energy as a means
of achieving universal access to energy.

New technologies and solutions in humanitarian emergency response
Alf Ellefsen, Regional ICT Officer for USA, Central and Latin America,
World Food Programme (WFP)

Capacity and chaos: the real impact of ICT deployment during crises
Joe Donahue, Chief Executive Officer, iIMMAP

Evaluating technology for disaster relief
Keith Robertory, Disaster Services Technology Manager, American Red Cross

The role of decentralized energy in achieving universal access to energy
Dr. Mary Jeanette (MJ) Ebenhack, President, AHEAD Energy (Moderator) &
David Sweet, Executive Director, World Alliance for Decentralized Energy (WADE)

The humanitarian social network
Elliott Verreault, CEO, It’sOneHumanity

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



AREA A WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL

Moving mountains: effective transport and logistics Sponsored by m%"

1:30pm — 2:30pm

Food, medical equipment, shelter solutions, relief supplies, personnel. Transporting and organising
essential supplies for aid, relief and development at an affordable price requires organisation,
preparation, coordination and collaboration between all actors. This session brings together
transportation and logistics professionals from the Government, NGO and private sectors to
discuss programs in place and gaps that exist.

USAID logistics
John Abood, Team Leader / Contracting Officer, Transportation Division, Office of Acquisition and
Assistance, U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID)

Supply chain solutions to the humanitarian sector
Governor Scott McCallum, President and CEO, Aidmatrix Foundation (Moderator)

Logistics delivery
John Brough, Global Head, Aid & Relief Services Sector, DHL

Humanitarian air transportation program
Ty Prettyman, Program Director, ISTAT AirLink Program

Shelter: The big picture
2:45pm — 3:45pm

Permanent, sustainable shelter is the ultimate aim, but following disaster there is an urgent need
for immediate response solutions. This session discusses the role of the aid agency in designing
and delivering shelter solutions that suit the communities they serve, the budgets they have and
the future they can support. Looking at the “Pathways to Permanence” approach, the group also
consider the contribution shelters, houses and community buildings can make to climate change.

Shelter - the “big picutre”
Graham Saunders, Head of Shelter, International Federation of Red Cross (IFRC) (Mondrator)

J Margaret Burke, Director, Management Services, Africare

Contextual application of shelter design
Mustafa Omar, Executive Director, Shelter for Life International

Sustainable shelter
Ben Sandzer-Bell, Founder and CEO, CO2 Bambu

Pathways to permanance - an incremental approach to disaster response
Kip Scheidler, Senior Director, International Disaster Response, Habitat for Humanity

Meeting challenges and creating opportunity through neighoorhood - based shelter assistance in
urban recovery
Meredith Sisa, Acting Director, CHF International office of Humanitarian Assistance

47




WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL AREA B

Workshop B
Wednesday 8th June, 2011

Partnerships: how to achieve more together
10:00am - 10:30am

In tight financial times, partnering is often a requirement for survival and success. Look around this
exhibition and find more opportunities than simply buying and selling. Look for partners. Forming
partnerships within and across NGO sectors, with vendors and public agencies can create new,
sustainable solutions to some of the disaster and development problems NGO'’s were formed

to address. Partnerships can also take those solutions to the scale required to solve rather than
simply hold at bay the problems. How do you identify, assess and develop potential partnerships?
How do you select a good partner? How do you manage a partnership to success? Learn more
about an approach to achieving more together than you can alone.

Charley Ansbach, CEO, California Association of Nonprofits (Moderator)

Christina Ragsdale, Head of Communications, Sacramento Air Quality Management District

Partnering to respond to disasters & emergencies
10:45am - 11:45am

The U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) has a long history of responding to a
range of emergency situations including natural disasters and complex emergencies around the
globe. Corporations and other institutions can play a pivotal role in assisting the U.S. Government
in responding to crises. There are many ways in which public-private partnerships can be
successfully utilized throughout the various phases of disaster response — preparedness, acute
response, recovery, reconstruction and transition. This workshop will explore how USAID builds
alliances for disaster response and the critical roles private sector partners can play in responding
to crises.

Todd Kirkbride, Senior Alliance Advisor, Office of Development Partners/Private Sector Alliances
Division, USAID (Moderator)

Carolyn Brehm, Vice President, Global Government Relations, Procter & Gamble (P&G)

Ted Okada, Director of U.S. Global Strategic Accounts, Microsoft

O
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



AREA B WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL

When disaster strikes: reporting and responding
12:00pm — 12:30pm

Earthquakes, epidemics, oil spills, war. Whether wrought by nature or man, disasters happen and
two groups arrive often nearly simultaneously but with distinct interests. Humanitarian workers
determined to help in any way. Journalists determined to record history unfolding. Frequently
these groups collide despite a symbiotic relationship. Aid workers need journalists to convey the
disaster’s dimensions. Journalists rely on public health specialists to provide information, context
and real-life narratives to make a crisis come alive. Through the prism of its full-cycle model of
reporting and issue-awareness campaigns, the Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting will use this
workshop to explore the collaboration and tension between journalists and aid workers and
consider strategies to allow these two groups to function collaboratively.

Nathalie Applewhite, Managing Director, Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting

Deena Guzder, Journalist, Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting

Haiti, 1.5 years on: lessons learned and current progress
2:15pm - 3:15pm

This session will look at how Haiti can be rebuilt in a more sustainable, effective way since the 2010
earthquake and opportunities for new, safer techniques and practices. Firstly speakers will look at
shelter, the greatest remaining challenge in Haiti, at the building of safer, stronger buildings and the
move beyond repairing houses to rebuilding neighborhoods. It will also examine child protection in
Haiti - changing the paradigm for child welfare and protection of Haitian children by strengthening
the capacity for local workforce; collaborating with the local and national government; involving the
community to ensure buy-in of the community and ownership of projects. In a move to increase
transparency, cohesive working and co ordination, InterAction will also present the ‘NGO Aid Map’.
Participants will share their experiences and discuss solutions for the future.

Dominique Toussaint, Chairman of the Board, Mobilize for Haiti (Moderator)

Moving from repairing houses to rebuilding neighborhoods
Daniel O’Neil, Project Director, Pan American Development Foundation

Reforming child protection in Haiti—changing the paradigm
A. D. Rachel Pierre, MSW, Executive Director and Founder, The Andora Project

Distribution of shelter in Haiti - immediate response and challenges
John Leach, Head of Operations, ShelterBox

Michael Klosson, Vice President, Policy and Humanitarian Response, Save the Children

49




WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL AREA B

Risk management - MCC Compact Country Programs
3:30pm — 4:00pm

Chris Williams, a Director in the Investment and Risk Management Division of the Millennium
Challenge Corporation (MCC), will discuss MCC'’s experience in identifying, assessing, and
managing risk when developing large-scale grants, or compacts, with recipient countries,
and in supporting those countries in doing the same during program implementation. He
will describe tools and approaches both used by MCC and recommended by MCC to its
partners.

Christopher Williams, Director, Investment and Risk Management Division, MCC

Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian imperative
4:15pm -4:45pm

While humanitarian response spans a wide range of operations from aid delivery to temporary
shelter to training and preparedness, a successful humanitarian operation also depends
heavily on local capacity and existing governance structures. Join the editor and authors from
the Journal of International Peace Operations for a targeted discussion on the latest issue
featuring articles on governance and capacity building as keystones to successful humanitarian
operations.

Getting African Governance right for future stability: “Planning their flight and flying their plan”
Jessica Vogel, Manager of Operations, International Stability Operations Association,
International Stability Operations Association (ISOA)

Waiting for Governance: MINUSTAH'’s next challenge
Johanna Mendelson Forman, Senior Associate, Center for Strategic and International Studies
(CsI9)

Capacity building in Afghanistan: a case study in explosive ordnance disposal
Jack R. McClanahan Jr., President, Ronco Consulting Corporation

Getting African governance right for future stability: “Planning their flight and flying their plan”
Robert Wells, Governance Consultant, Whitney, Bradley and Brown, Inc.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



AREA B WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL

Complex conflicts: protection and security
5:00pm - 6:00pm

This session will discuss the effectiveness of current security and protection solutions in the
disaster relief and development sector and look at current trends and how they can be improved/
adapted to increase coordination and a better approach between the UN, NGOs, government and
the private sector. Speakers will look at citizens’ role in addressing disaster situations, a coherent
approach, child protection in conflict situations and working in increasingly complex situations.

How are citizens taking the lead in preparing for, responding to and recovering from disasters?
Governor Scott McCallum, President and CEO, Aidmatrix Foundation (Moderator)

Building partnerships for security and safety in complex emergencies
Syed Sharfuddin, CEO, Muslim Aid

Stabilization beyond security — why modern day stability operations must be civil affairs focused
Ralph DiTrocchio, Founder & President, Civil Solutions International

Child protection mainstreaming
Martin Hayes, Child Protection Specialist, ChildFund International

Managing risk through the use of traveller welfare technology and an effective ‘Travel Safety Policy’
Steve Summers, CEQO, Key Travel

=pH@ ENIX"

Preparing for the Unpredictable

Earthquakes, tsunamis, and hurricanes from Haiti to Japan to America’s own Gulf Coast remind us that every nation is
susceptible to nature’s devastating fury. America’s benevolence extends to all persons in countries facing cataclysmic
events, and the United States military routinely aids countries recovering from natural disasters with immediate sup-
port.

During mass evacuations the complexities of moving large groups of people during stressful situations remains the
most probable point of mission failure. Shelter locations overflow, people are diverted, families are separated, and
critical supplies don't reach those who need them most. The best laid Disaster Preparation Plans simply cannot avert
the chaos of a natural disaster, any more than we can stop a tsunami, hurricane, or earthquake.

Nimble Reaction Disaster Management

EWAPhoenix™ web-based software is a proven tool that accounts for citizens before, during, and after natural disasters. Its rapid registration process pro-
vides the ability to tag and track citizens and critical belongings during evacuations from entire cities or coastal
regions. Using handheld devices, ®**Phoenix™ rapid registration technologies can be configured to import data
from government issued ID’s. It takes only minutes to register an entire family so that even if they are separated,
EWAPhoenix™ can find them. If ID’s are not available, it takes only a few minutes more to manually register a fam-
ily.

EWAPhoenix™ provides nimble flexibility to effectively manage the unpredictability of immediate evacuation activi-
ties, and is scalable to accommodate large and complex evacuation operations. Transportation and shelter assets
as well as aid supplies can be pre-identified and registered within *Phoenix™ even en route to a disaster site.
As citizens are registered during an evacuation, disaster support personnel can proactively manage transportation
and shelter availability, and effectively distribute critical supplies.

A web-based solution, “*Phoenix™ is free from any reliance on hard-wired infrastructures. Information collected from handheld devices is captured,
managed, and shared with evacuation teams and also with organizations outside the normal communication lines. Emergency managers can provide
public officials with timely and accurate information about their citizens, to include locating U.S. citizens and communicating with State Department offices.
Shelter and transportation manifests are easily emailed to organizations providing mutual aid and support.

Today, ®*Phoenix™ is being used in the trenches to help our customers, like Louisiana, Virginia, Indiana and Mobile County Alabama, prepare with dili-

gence and forethought, respond with confidence and greater capability, and recover faster. We can provide you with these same capabilities to serve and
secure your citizens.

£WA Government Tom Bock « tbock@ewa.com * www.ewaphoenix.com * www.ewa-gsi.com
Systems, Inc. 13873 Park Center Road Suite 500 * Herndon VA 20171 + 703.904.5700

“Enabling a more secure future” © 2011 EWA Government Systems, Inc




The experts in travel
4y for the non-profit

community

KEY TRAVEL

www.keytravel.com » (301) 339-7020 » tellmemoreUSA@keytravel.com

BRUSSELS ® EDINBURGH ® LONDON ® MANCHESTER ® WASHINGTON DC



AREA A WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL

Workshop A
Thursday 9th June, 2011

Developing finance: transparency and good practice
9:30am - 10:30am

This session looks at the management reconstruction and development relief funds, contributions
and good practice. Panellists address questions such as: How can transparency be maintained
and corruption be addressed? What are the benefits of Gifts in Kind vs financial contributions?
What defines transparency and good practice in the implementation of Gifts in Kind and how

can a country’s Public Financial Management (PFM) system best manage the post-disaster
reconstruction relief funds.

Humanitarian corruption risks
Shruti Shah, Senior Policy Director, Law and Regulation, Transparency International USA

GIK — transparency and good practice
Andrew Thorburn, Founder, Global Benefits Group Foundation & James Lanning, Director of
Acquisitions and Logistics, International Relief and Development

Public financial management systems for disaster relief & development
Manuel Pietra, President and CEO, FreeBalance

Implementing procurement efficency to eliminate program waste and delays
Vineet Luthra, Founder and CEO & Tim Murphy, Vice President, Procurement Transformation
Services, Privatin

Japan: assessment and current progress
10:45am - 11:45am

This session will look at the practical and logistical challenges experienced in providing and
distributing aid relief such as: shelter; healthcare; food, fuel and power to Japan in the aftermath

of the 2011 earthquake. It also looks at building local capacity of organizations to promote
psychosocial well-being, teaching helpers about normal reactions, coping strategies, linking people
to needed services, as well as staff self-care.

Ty Prettyman, Program Director, ISTAT AirLink Program
Japanese Red Cross Society relief and recovery activities for the Great East Japan Earthquake
Mark Preslan, Regional Director for Asia-Pacific / Middle East / Europe, International Services

Department, American Red Cross

Fuel for disaster relief
Ted Honcharik, Chairman of the Board, Fuel Relief Fund

53




WORKSHOP SESSIONS IN DETAIL AREA A

Emergency shelter issues
David Eby, Program Director, ShelterBox

Psychological First Aid in Japan
Dr. Inka Weissbecker, Global Mental Health & Psychosocial Advisor, International Medical Corps

Feeding development: nutrition and sanitation
1:00pm — 2:00pm

How are NGOs, aid agencies, government and UN organizations meeting the challenge of food
poverty? Panelists will share examples of their work including The Global Foodbanking Network,
FareShare, how supply chain technologies are helping America feed its most vulnerable citizens,
USAID Forward, education and health programs. MCC will discuss their largest grant vehicles
called Compacts, specifically focusing on water and sanitation.

USAID forward programs
John Abood, Team Leader / Contracting Officer, Transportation Division, Office of Acquisition and
Assistance, U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID)

MCC grant vehicles
Dr. Barbara D. Hayes, PhD, PE, PMP, Director, Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC)

Solar water purifiers
Dave Moser, Vice President, Business Development, Puralytics

Meeting the challenge of food poverty
Terri Hasdorff, Vice President, The Aidmatix Foundation

Integrated education: minimizing crises
3:15pm — 4:15pm

Education is fast becoming seen as an important tool in humanitarian response situations —

not only to save lives, restore normality and to give hope for the future but also to avoid crises

and reduce their impacts. All panellists recognise the importance of partnerships between
governments, the private sector and local populations. Here they discuss how to help schools and
learning institutions in the development of methods, curriculums, health, safety and learning for
better wellbeing.

Creating quality education opportunities through partnerships
Sergio Ramirez-Mena, Senior Program Director, AED/Global Education Center

Education in emergency situations
Dr. Lori Heninger, Director, Inter-Agency Network for Education in Emergencies (INEE)

Connecting science and safety in emergency education
Dr. Fred Mednick, Founder, Teachers Without Borders (Moderator)

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



GVF DISASTER PREPAREDNESS SUMMIT IN DETAIL

Workshop B

Thursday, 9th June 2011

Disaster preparedness summit: establishing harmonized multi-sector ICT disaster
preparedness & development solutions

Welcome & Introduction by David Hartshorn, Secretary General, Global VSAT Forum
(GVF)
09:30am - 09:45am

From hurricanes to earthquakes, from civil wars to terrorist attacks, the brutal calculus of cost

— whether it's measured in financial terms or in human lives — is being mitigated through new
collaborative efforts of stakeholders in the public and private sectors. This is particularly evident in
the way that satellite, wireless and other ICT solutions are being applied to address mission-critical
disaster preparedness and humanitarian and aid requirements. David Hartshorn will welcome all
delegates to participate in the event’s open-forum discussions and to identify means by which
preparedness and development can be further advanced through examination of priorities and
roles, as well as closer collaboration amongst key stakeholder groups.

Disaster preparedness summit: establishing harmonized multi-sector ICT disaster
preparedness & development solutions
09:45am - 11:15am

The historical role for foreign ICT resources and coordination in disaster response has been to
enable the communication between individual response organizations and their colleagues abroad.
Have we been focussing on connectivity instead of communications between organizations?
Should the emergence of social media as a critical resource for gathering information from
survivors cause us to revisit our ICT response goals? Are we providing effective support to critical
infrastructure operators in the affected area?

Many stakeholders agree that the creation of a collaborative information environment can be
achieved if multiple stakeholder groups are sensitive to one another’s concerns.

Resources can be more closely coordinated not only for preparedness and first-responder efforts,
but also for mid- and long-term reconstruction. These options increasingly include “leave-behind”
infrastructure for local partners, whether they be private, governmental, or non-governmental

55




GVF DISASTER PREPAREDNESS SUMMIT IN DETAIL

agencies. Depending on local regulations and capability constraints, leave-behind infrastructure
can be used to jump-start host-nation ICT infrastructure recovery and reconstruction, and provide
commercial opportunities to seed economic revitalization through ICT infrastructure development.

Al Johnson, NII-OSD, ICT Director, U.S. Department of Defence

Alf Ellefsen, Regional ICT Officer for USA, Central and Latin America, World Food Programme
(WFP)

Paul Chiswell, Senior Director, Customer Assurance Program, , Cisco and Chair, US State
Department ACICIP Disaster Management Sub-Committee

Morning Q&A
11.:15am - 11:45am

Break for lunch and look around the exhibition
11:45am - 1:15pm

ICT for disaster preparedness & development: the state of the art
1:15pm — 3:00pm

The current ICT default for first responders’ disaster preparedness capability is similar among most
disaster preparedness stakeholder groups, having been pre-configured with a range of portable
sets that include satellite phones, data terminals, and other tools. These approaches enable first
responders to quickly deploy at the disaster site and establish communications back to their
respective home organizations, with needs assessments and logistical information.

However, there is little in the way of local communications between those based in the disaster
zone. Further, for the most part, disaster response stakeholders often do not have an ICT
approach that addresses the more robust on-the-ground collective solution that can also be
transitioned into a medium and longer term infrastructure with scale capabilities or that can
eventually be transitioned into a permanent, locally-operated, commercial enterprise.

Coordination challenges span differences in culture, language, organization, training and education,
doctrine, planning and analysis, and communications and information systems.

Unfortunately, old business models and restrictive policies continue to be applied to support what
have become highly dynamic, collaborative needs and requirements in complex operations. In spite
of multiple “lessons learned” reports from past experiences, many of the same issues continue to
confound the response community in each deployment. This open forum dialogue aims to address
that challenge.

This session will explore the extent to which NGOs, UN aid agencies, the private sector, the
military, and other stakeholders are applying complementary approaches that can more effectively
satisfy these requirements.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



GVF DISASTER PREPAREDNESS SUMMIT IN DETAIL

Joe Simmons, International Program Coordinator, NetHope

Paul Margie, US representative, Téléecoms Sans Frontieres

Joe Duncan, Global Broadband Initiative Program Director, Technology Transfer Team, USAID,
Evelyn Cherow, CEO, Global Partners United

Darrell Owen, Global Broadband Initiative, USAID

Domestic perspectives: the American Red Cross Response Strategy
3:00pm — 3:30pm

Keith Robertory, Disaster Services Technology Manager, American Red Cross

Moderator Q&A - David Hartshorn, Secretary General, Global VSAT Forum

Public Private Partnerships
3:30pm — 4:30pm

The tightening of budgets in recent years has led to a re-examination of the role of the private
sector in disaster response. Often in the past, they were called upon only once an event occurred
to provide support. This reactive nature has often led to misunderstandings and challenges in
providing an effective response. Increasingly, the private sector are seen as a real partner at the
table from the planning and preparedness through to effective recovery. The role played by the
private sector in Haiti, Japan, China and in other recent disasters has shown that agencies need to
involve the private sector and other partners, and that this can be without undermining either the
neutrality of civilian international organizations, inter-governmental organizations and NGOs.

Jim Ramsey, President, MTN Government Services

Tamara Dias, Regional Sales Manager, Thrane & Thrane, Americas

57




PITCH

TANKS
IN DETAIL

Workshop A
Wednesday 8th June, 2011

The pitch tanks are intended to enhance understanding between government, UN, and NGO
organisations, procurement agencies and companies supplying goods and services to the aid,
humanitarian relief and development sectors. A small number of companies will present their
products allowing procurement and logistics professionals to give feedback on whether the
product and presentation are suitable fro the environment, for the situation, for the budget and
for logistical constraints. This will allow both companies and agencies to gain information on what
works and what does not.

ICTs, power & energy efficiency pitch tank
11:15am - 12:00pm

Panellists
Carla Mendizabal, Logistics Officer, Canadian Red Cross
Vineet Luthra, Founder and CEQO, Privatin

Presenting Companies

Jonathan Bamber, International Development Sales, Tough Stuff
Kristine Pearson, CEO, Lifeline Education

Stewart Jones, International Business Development Director, True Energy
Stephen Katsaros, Founder/Inventor Nokero

Shelter pitch tank
4:45pm - 5:30pm

Panellists

Graham Saunders, Head of Shelter, International Federation of Red Cross (IFRC)
Mustafa Omar, Program Development Manager, Shelter for Life International
Carla Mendizabal, Logistics, Canadian Red Cross

Shamalinee Gunawardena, Senior Logistics Officer, Canadian Red Cross

Presenting companies

Ben Sandzer-Bell, Founder and CEO, C02 Bamboo

Roland Lusk, President, Shore Tech Manufacturing

Dr. Gerald Bidawid, President, International Industrial Medical Group

O
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



PITCH TANKS IN DETAIL

Workshop A

Thrusday, 9th June 2011

Health & sanitation pitch tank
2:15pm - 3:00pm

Panellists

John Abood, Team Leader/Contracting Officer for the Transportation Division of USAID
Mike McEntire, Director, Program Procurement Policy, Millennium Challenge Corporation
Shamalinee Gunawardena, Senior Logistics Officer, Canadian Red Cross

Presenting Companies

Stewart Jones, International Business Development Director True energy
Christina Keller, Business Unit Leader, Tripple Quest.

Mrs Karin Ruiz, CEO, Peepoople AS

Dave Moser, Vice President, Business Development, Puralytics

I 24 - 26 october 2011

I a “ n u a ronald reagan
international trade center

su m m It washington, d.c.

the premier event nf the stability uperatmns mdustly

the summit

the 2'z day annual summit in
washington, d.c. will include prominent
guest speakers, panel discussions on all
aspects of the stability operations
industry, networking opportunities, and
an exhibition.

S8 E® & visitwwwstability-operations.ory/summit2011 for more infomation @@ & S & &

highlights
networking industry leaders

ISOA year in review

summit dinner  industry exhibition




EXPERIENTIAL

ZONES

The Experiential Zones showcase the application of the latest products, technologies and services
in a series of real-life scenarios based on past, present and ongoing crises. Visitors will be able

to interact with the products on show and discuss the issues in the aftermath of each scenario
looking at how they were dealt with and how this would be changed should a similar situation
occur again.

Come and learn, share your knowledge, and experience solutions that can change and help
manage disaster situations now and in the future.

JAPAN PAKISTAN SOUTHERN
EARTHQUAKE FLOODS SUDAN
AND

TSUNAMI

Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXPERIENTIAL ZONES IN DETAIL

Japan Earthquake and Tsunami

Wednesday 8th, June 10:00am - 11:00am and Thursday 9th, June 1:00pm - 2:00pm

On March 11, 2011 a 9.0 magnitude earthquake struck the north-eastern coast of Japan,
triggering extremely destructive tsunami waves which hit Japan just minutes after the earthquake,
leading to evacuations and warnings across the Pacific Ocean. The earthquake and tsunami
have caused extensive and severe damage in north-eastern Japan, leaving thousands of

people confirmed dead, injured or missing, and millions more affected by lack of electricity,
water, shelter and transportation. How can communications systems be set up on the ground
amongst the devastation? Where does the power come from to aid rescue and reconstruction
when infrastructure has been destroyed? How can aid organisations protect their employees?
What solutions exist for fast and yet secure temporary housing? And how can we address the
psychological needs as well as the physical needs of the affected population in the wake of such
death and destruction?

The following organisations and speakers will bring this situation to life:

F4AW Inc will demonstrate the Core PSI communications kit which provides the secure voice and
data connection you need to stay in touch when it matters the most

Key Travel will be demonstrating their ‘Wellbeing Suite’ which offers a range of products designed
to give employers, family members, and travellers themselves peace of mind when it comes to
their safety and wellbeing whilst on the move

Shelter Box will demonstrate how they provide emergency shelter and lifesaving supplies for
families around the world who are affected by disasters at the time when they need it the most
Civil Solutions International will discuss how modern day Civil Affairs can be applied to the entire
disaster recovery / humanitarian lifecycle and help an overwhelmed host nation speed up the
recovery efforts in the first world

Johnson Portables will demonstrate how quickly and intuitively the hard walled Building in a
Box™ system can be erected to provide medical, living or office space

Governor Scott McCallum, President & CEO, The Aidmatrix Foundation (Moderator)
David Eby, Program Director, Shelter Box
Inka Weissbecker, Global Mental Health and Psychosocial Advisor, International Medical Corps

61




EXPERIENTIAL ZONES IN DETAIL

Pakistan Floods

Wednesday 8th June, 1:30pm - 2:30pm and Thursday 9th, June 2:30pm - 3:30pm

The Pakistan floods began in late July 2010, as a result of heavy monsoon rains in the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Sindh, Punjab and Balochistan regions of Pakistan and affected the Indus River
basin. Approximately one-fifth of Pakistan’s total land area was underwater, partially or wholly
destroying more than 1.6 million homes and causing approximately $10 billion of direct and
indirect losses, half of which were borne by the agricultural sector alone. The size and scale of
the disaster is difficult to conceive. Approximately 20 million people were affected, 14 million

of whom needed urgent humanitarian assistance. How can aid agencies be sure that their
employees are safe in a volatile land? How can communications devices remain powered in the
absence of a national grid and how can santiation solutions prevent the spread of disease? How
can lighting be provided at affordable prices for safety, development and learning, and how can
shelter providers serve these people in need?

The following organisations and speakers will bring this situation to life:

Key Travel will be demonstrating their ‘Wellbeing Suite’ which offers a range of products
designed to give employers, family members, and travellers themselves peace of mind when it
comes to their safety and wellbeing whilst on the move

Tough Stuff will show how to enhance connectivity and access through solar mobile phone
charging

Peepoople will demonstrate their self-sanitizing single-use biodegradable toilet - the Peepoo - a
new solution for immediate disease prevention on a massive scale

Nokero will present their solar bulbs which are designed to be durable, long-lasting, portable
and affordable to energy poor communities around the world

Shelter Box will demonstrate how they provide emergency shelter and lifesaving supplies for
families around the world who are affected by disasters at the time when they need it the most
IIMG will present their temporary housing structures which can be utilized for many purposes -
for example as hospitals, schools and offices

Adnan Ansari, Vice President, Islamic Relief (Moderator)

Mark Pearson, Field Operations Specialist, Shelter Box

Deena Guzdar, Journalist, Pulitzer centre

Anwar Khan, Vice President of Fund Development, Islamic Relief

)

Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



EXPERIENTIAL ZONES IN DETAIL

Southern Sudan

Wednesday 8th, June 3:30pm - 4:30pm and Thursday 9th, June 9:30am - 10:30am

After decades of brutal war and neglect, Southern Sudan is one of the poorest and least developed
regions on earth. With the referendum on January 9-15, 2011 resulting in favour of independence
Southern Sudan is set to become an independent state in July. With many internally displaced people
returning home to the region it is becoming increasingly important to address the humanitarian
situation as it develops. How can aid agencies ensure that those returning home have somewhere

to shelter? How can safe food and water be provided to prevent malnutrition and disease? How do
agencies reach geographically remote areas and what solutions are necessary to contend with this
issue? Lastly how can the safety and well being of individuals be assured in an area that has seen
years of unrest and how can a future be created with prospects for independent development?

The following organisations and speakers will bring this situation to life:

True Energy will discuss the Sure Chill™ vaccine refrigerator and the importance of ensuring that
expensive vaccines are kept at the correct temperature

FieldWorker Mobile Technology Solutions and World Vision will present Last Mile Mobile
Solutions - an innovative technology solution for the humanitarian sector that allows for faster and
fairer distribution of aid through the digitization and automation of aid delivery processes
Copenhagen Group will show how they provide project and special mission support to
international organizations and discuss the challenges they faced in Southern Sudan

BSH Bosch will present the Protos plant oil cooker which provides a clean, safe, sustainable
means of cooking and water boiling that can boost the local economy

Greiner Housing Solutions will show how they manage social housing projects through the
construction of long lasting, durable, fast to assemble homes

Civil Solutions International will discuss how Civil Affairs methods should be used to create the
foundation for moving a newly formed country on the path to sustainable stability

HTI Water will present the Hydropack which uses forward osmosis to create a clean, water based
drink with added calories and electrolytes

Omer Ismail, Advisor, Enough Project (Moderator)

Jon Temin, Director, Sudan Program, United States Institute of Peace

Linda Bishai, Senior Program Officer, Academy for International Conflict Management and
Peacebuilding, United States Institute of Peace

63




SPEAKER

PROFILES

John Abood

Team Leader/Contracting Officer for the Transportation Division, USAID
Session: Feeding development: nutrition and sanitation; Moving
mountains: effective transport and logistics; Health & sanitation pitch tank

Working for USAID has afforded John Abood the opportunity to assist
individuals in the realms of food aid, disaster relief, famine, early warning
systems, banking, health care, airlifts of relief supplies, and infrastructure
development. USAID supports long-term and equitable economic growth
and advances U.S. foreign policy objectives by supporting economic growth,
agriculture and trade, global health, democracy, conflict prevention and
humanitarian assistance.

Adnan Ansari
Vice President, Islamic Relief
Session: Pakistan experiential zone

Adnan Ansari is the Vice President of Programs at Islamic Relief (IR) USA. Prior
to joining IR USA, he has worked in the areas of international development,
financial services and management consulting. Adnan specializes in areas

of strategic planning, performance monitoring, capacity building, market
development and training program development. As a consultant to corporate
and non-profit clients he has provided analytical and decision making support
in designing policies, formulating strategies and analyzing performance.

Charley Ansbach
CEOQ, California Association of Nonprofits
Session: Partnerships — how to achieve more together

Charley Ansbach has over 30 years experience thinking ‘outside the box’ with
time-tested tools and new innovations to solve today’s challenges. He works
on major fundraising campaigns, public/private partnerships, social enterprise
and corporate partnerships.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Nathalie Applewhite
Managing Director, Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting
Session: When disaster strikes: reporting and responding

Nathalie Applewhite is Managing Director for the Pulitzer Center on Crisis
Reporting. The Pulitzer Center is a non-profit journalism organization that
supports independent coverage of under-reported systemic global issues.
Nathalie is an award winning filmmaker who has worked nationally and
internationally as a producer, director, and editor; and as a consultant for the
UN, and media specialist at the University of Pennsylvania.

Linda Bishai

Senior Program Officer

Academy for International Conflict Management and Peacebuilding,
United States Institute of Peace

Session: Southern Sudan experiential zone

Linda Bishai is a Senior Program Officer in the Academy for International Conflict
Management and Peacebuilding, where she focuses on secondary and university
education in international relations, conflict resolution, human rights and peace
studies. She is responsible for curriculum development and developing faculty and
teacher workshops throughout the United States and in conflict zones, especially
the Sudan. Before coming to USIP, Bishai was an Assistant Professor of Political
Science at Towson University, where she taught courses in international relations,
international law, the use of force and human rights.

Carolyn Brehm
Vice President, Global Government Relations, Procter & Gamble (P&G)
Session: Partnering to respond to disasters & emergencies

Carolyn Brehm leads P&G’s team of government relations practitioners based
in the U.S., Latin America, Brussels, Singapore and China, with responsibilities
for public policy and legislative advocacy. She worked for 13 years with
General Motors Corporation as Director of International Trade and Investment
Policy and project support for GM’s international operations in Washington,
D.C. In the late 1990’s, she served as Vice President-Asia for ORBIS
International, and began her career at the U.S. China Business Council. She
serves on a n umber of boards including the U.S. Global Leadership Coalition.

John Brough
Global Head, Aid & Relief Services Sector, DHL
Session: Moving Mountains: effective transport & logistics

John Brough has over 20 years exposure in the humanitarian sector, both as
a user and provider of logistical services. John joined DHL in 2004 and has

65



SPEAKER PROFILES

successfully steered the development and growth of the companies Global
Aid & Relief Services. He has direct hands-on experience of handling relief
operations around the world, from the famine in Ethiopia, the response to
conflicts in Rwanda and Sudan through to the more recent natural disasters of
earthquakes and flooding.

J Margaret Burke
Director, Management Services, Africare
Session: Shelter: the big picture

J. Margaret Burke has served as the Director of Management Services for
Africare since September 2006. Africare specializes in helping Africa by
helping alleviate hunger, building water wells, treating childhood diseases and
supporting social empowerment. Prior to Africare, Ms Burke served for more
than 15 years as a senior administrator and security executive in both the
non-profit and private sectors. She has developed numerous security and risk
management programs for various organizations.

Evelyn Cherow

Founder and CEO, Global Partners United

Session: Shelter: ICT for disaster preparedness & development: the state
of the art

Evelyn Cherow is founder and CEO of Global Partners United - a woman-
owned, public-private alliance and social enterprise committed to ‘brain

gain’, systems strengthening, and capacity building in developing countries
via 21st century applications. . With decades of leadership experience
managing federal grants and Congressional funding for projects of national
and international significance, Evelyn Cherow’s extensive executive and senior
management experience includes roles in facilitating consensus around
evidence-based healthcare and education preferred practices.

Ralph DiTrocchio
Founder & President, Civil Solutions International (CSI)
Session: Complex conflicts: protection and security

Ralph J. DiTrocchio is a former US Army Reserve Special Operations Civil
Affairs Soldier with over 15 years of public and private sector experience in the
areas of international development and project management. His command
of best-known stability theories and applications, along with a vast array of
individual experiences, has led to his development of an innovative stability
methodology proven effective in Eastern Europe, Middle East, and various
parts of the African Continent.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Joe Donahue
Chief Executive Officer, IMMAP
Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency

Since IMMAP was founded Joe has served as Operations Officer, Operations
Director, and Vice President for Programs. Prior to joining iIMMAR, Joe worked
in other international humanitarian and development endeavors including
USAID and the International Police Task Force (IPTF). Joe has served as an
Infantry and Special Forces Officer in the U.S. Army and deployed frequently
to the Middle East. IMMAP, is an international humanitarian NGO that
pioneered Humanitarian Information Management (HIM) in disaster response.

Dr. Mary Jeanette (MJ) Ebenhack
President, Ahead Energy
Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency

MJ Ebenhack has been at the helm of AHEAD since 2004, although her
involvement with the organization goes back to 1987. AHEAD Energy is a U.S.
based non-profit that assists schools and medical facilities in Africa to harness
local energy resources in an economically-sustainable and environmentally
conscientious manner.

David Eby

Program Director, ShelterBox

Session: Japan - assesment and current progress;
Japan earthquake and tsunami experiential zone

David currently serves as Program Director for ShelterBox’s national affiliate
in the U.S., ShelterBox USA. David oversees the North American ShelterBox
Response Team (SRT) program which trains and deploys response team
members into these disaster zones to ensure the delivery of vital aid to

those most affected. David has served as a SRT since early 2007 and has
served in regions such as Nepal, Myanmar, Haiti, Indonesia and Japan. David
travels and speaks on behalf of SB USA to generate support and visibility for
ShelterBox within the USA.

Alf Ellefsen

Regional ICT Officer for USA, Central and Latin America, UN World Food
Programme (WFP)

Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency;
Establishing harmonized multi-sector ICT disaster preparedness &
development solutions

67



SPEAKER PROFILES

Having worked for the UN WFP for over a decade, Norwegian national Alf
Ellefsen is well accustomed with the huge demands on IT in the humanitarian
sector. Since joining WFP for the Kosovo emergency, Alf has held a number
of technical and managerial posts and has been involved in many of the major
emergency operations since then including Afghanistan, Iraq and Pakistan.
Prior to joining WFP, Alf worked in information and telecommunications
technology in the private sector as well as with the UN’s Department of
Peace-Keeping Operations.

Johanna Mendelson Forman
Senior Associate, Center for Strategic and International Studies (CSIS)
Session: Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian imperative

Johanna Mendelson Forman works with the Americas Program at CSIS

and with the William E. Simon Chair in political economy, where she works

on renewable energy, the Americas, civil-military relations, and post-conflict
reconstruction. She founded and co-chairs the Latin American and Caribbean
Council on Renewable Energy, LAC-CORE. Her career spans the private

and public sectors including the Post-Conflict Reconstruction Project, UN
Foundation, the USAID Bureau for Humanitarian Response, the USAID Office
of Transition Initiatives, the World Bank’s Post Conflict Unit, Association of the
United States Army and the U.S. Institute of Peace.

Shamalinee Gunawardena
Senior Logistics Officer, Canadian Red Cross
Session: Shelter pitch tank; Health & sanitation pitch tank

Mike McEntire is Director, Program Procurement Policy at the Millennium
Challenge Corporation (MCC). He oversees the development and
implementation of program-related procurement policy and procedures
and monitors the execution of program procurements during Compact
implementation. Prior to joining MCC, Mr. McEntire served for more than 23
years with the United States Air Force, both as a civil servant and a military
officer.

Deena Guzder

Journalist, Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting

Session: When disaster strikes: reporting and responding; Pakistan
experiential zone

Deena Guzder has reported on human rights issues across the world. Her work
has appeared in Time magazine, Washington Post, and elsewhere. Guzder
was awarded a grant from the Pulitzer Center on Crisis Reporting to cover

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

commercial sexual exploitation in Thailand, and a second grant to cover the
epic floods in Pakistan. Guzder is the author of Divine Rebels (Chicago Review
Press, 2011). She holds advance degrees in journalism and international affairs
from Columbia University.

David Hartshorn
Secretary General, Global VSAT Forum (GVF)
Session: GVF disaster prepardness summit

David Hartshorn leads the Forum'’s efforts to facilitate the provision of satellite-
based communications solutions throughout all nations. In particular, Mr.
Hartshorn works closely to support national, regional and global-level policy
makers as they formulate state-of-the-art satellite regulatory frameworks. He is
also responsible for creating greater awareness of the commercial, economic,
political and technological advantages that satellite-based communications
provide. GVF is a non-profit international that consists of more than 180
members from every major region of the world and from every sector of the
industry.

Terri Hasdorff
Vice President, The Aidmatrix Foundation
Session: Feeding development: nutrition and sanitation

Prior to working for Aidmatrix Terri Hasdorff served as the Director for the
Center for faith-based and community initiatives at USAID. Her experience at
USAID was heavily focused on building public private partnerships, leveraging
all sectors of society, including the private sector and civil society, to meet
development goals. Aidmatrix helps corporations and humanitarian aid
organizations transform surplus food, medicine, and other needed items into
humanitarian aid.

Dr. Barbara D. Hayes
Director, Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC)
Session: Feeding development: nutrition and sanitation

Dr. Barbara Hayes is MCC’s Water and Sanitation Subject Matter Expert. She

is responsible for implementation oversight for infrastructure components of
Compacts in two countries: Mozambigue which includes $380M in water,
sanitation and roads projects; and Mali with $42M in roads, $181M for
rehabilitation and expansion of the Bamako-Senou airport and $148M for
irrigation. She previously served as Director of Infrastructure for the Madagascar
Compact with 230 small structures.

69



SPEAKER PROFILES

Martin Hayes
Child Protection Specialist, ChildFund International
Session: Complex conflicts: protection and security

Martin Hayes has worked in the field of child protection in Africa and Asia

for several years with agencies including UNICEF, the International Rescue
Committee and Save the Children. In 2004 he joined ChildFund International.
His work includes developing and promoting guidelines and training materials to
promote children’s participation and community-based child protection.

Dr Lori Heninger
Director, Inter-agency Network for Education in Emergencies
Session: Integrated education: minimizing crises

Dr. Lori Heninger received her BA in education, her Masters from Columbia

in Social Work and her PhD from City University Graduate Center in Social
Welfare. Lori has conducted assessments and trainings internationally, and has
worked as an organizational consultant in the U.S. The Inter-Agency Network
for Education in Emergencies is a 5700 member network dedicated to the
provision of safe, quality, relevant education for all in times of crisis.

Ted Honcharik
Chairman, Fuel Relief Fund
Session: Japan - assesment and current progress

Ted Honcharik is the chairman of the board for Fuel Relief Fund, a non-profit
specializing in providing fuel for disaster relief. He is the owner of Pacific Tank
Lines, a large petroleum transportation company that has been awarded
Shell and Chevron carrier of the year awards. Ted has extensive experience
in all areas of the fuel industry and this expertise has proven essential for
organizing fast, cost effective and efficient delivery of fuel to the right areas
and organizations following disasters.

Omer Ismail
Advisor, Enough Project
Session: Southern Sudan experiential zone

Omer Ismail was born in the Darfur region of Sudan. He has spent over 20
years working both independently and with international organizations on relief
efforts and human rights. Omer fled Sudan in 1989 as a result of his political
views. He helped found the Sudan Democratic Forum, a think tank of Sudanese

)

Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

intellectuals working for the advancement of democracy in Sudan. He also co-
founded the Darfur Peace and Development organization. He currently works
as Policy Advisor to several agencies working in crisis management and conflict
resolution in Africa.

Al Johnson

Director for Integrated Information and Communications Technology
Support, US Department of Defence

Session: Establishing harmonized multi-sector ICT disaster preparedness
& development solutions

Roy A. Johnson is the Director for Integrated Information and Communications
Technology Support (IIS) in the Office of the Department of Defense Chief
Information Officer (DoD CIO). He has oversight for information and
communication technology policy to enable effective information and situational
awareness sharing during stability operations, humanitarian assistance and
disaster relief missions. Mr. Johnson graduated from North Carolina State
University with a B.S. in Zoology and has a Masters of Arts in Management from
Webster University.

Todd Kirkbride

Senior Alliance Advisor, Office of Development Partners/Private Sector
Alliances Division, USAID

Session: Partnering to respond to disasters & emergencies

Mr. Kirkbride is a private sector development specialist whose career ranges
from USAID and USAID-funded projects/NGOs to multinational, for-profit
enterprises as well as entrepreneurial start-up ventures. He utilizes his vast
public and private sector experience to help mainstream the partnership
development process for USAID. He is the primary technical advisor for
alliance development with the Europe & Eurasia region, while also overseeing
partnership trainings, outreach/communication programs, managing the GDA
Annual Program Statement and leading the division’s involvement with mobile
technologies and partnership knowledge exchange.

Anwar Khan
VP of Fund Development, Islamic Relief
Session: Pakistan experiential zone

Anwar Khan is Islamic Relief USA's Vice President of Fund Development. He
has worked for Islamic Relief for over 16 years. Khan has led various emergency
response teams to various crises globally during times of natural disasters and

71



SPEAKER PROFILES

violence. He has just returned from a recent trip visiting Islamic Relief’s projects
in Pakistan.

James Lanning
Director of Acquisitions, International Relief and Development (IRD)
Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

James Lanning manages global in-kind (GIK) and other support services
for IRD’s relief, stabilization, and development programs. Mr. Lanning joined
IRD in January 2007 from ADRA International, where he served as Director
of Acquisitions for 13 years. Prior to working at ADRA, he worked in the
development field, including 11 years as vice-president of an architectural/
engineering firm specializing in health care.

Vineet Luthra
Founder and CEO, Privatin
Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

Vincent has more than 20 years of experience leading and managing large
to medium-sized business transformation efforts. His experience has been
focused on operational projects in the area of supply chain management,
with a particular focus on procurement and sourcing. He has delivered
significant improvement for multiple diversified Fortune 500 and Public
Sector clients. Before Privatin, Luthra was a Principal at PRTM, a Managing
Director, Professional Services at VerticalNet Inc, and a Manager in Ernst &
Young’s Management Consulting practice. Luthra holds a BS Degree from
the University of Delhi, India and a Master’s in Business Administration from
Carnegie Mellon University.

Paul Margie
U.S. Representative, Télécoms sans Frontieres
Session: ICT for disaster preparedness & development: the state of the art

Paul Margie is U.S. Representative for Télécoms sans Frontieres and a
partner at Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP. Télécoms sans Frontiéres is a non-
governmental organization specialised in telecommunications in emergency
situations. Paul is an adjunct professor at the Georgetown University Law
Center, is the Co-Chair of the FCC’s World Radio Conference Advisory
Committee, and is on the boards of DataDyne.org and the MetaCancer
Foundation.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Governor Scott McCallum

President & CEO, The Aidmatrix Foundation

Session: Complex conflicts: protection and security; Moving mountains:
effective transport and logistics; Japan earthquake and tsunami
experiential zone

Govenor McCallum, former Governor of the State of Wisconsin, has over 30
years of executive experience leading organizations in the private, non profit,
and government sector. He is a co-author of “Managing Technology to Meet
Your Mission: A Strategic Guide for Nonprofit Leaders” published by the
Nonprofit Technology Network (NTEN) and most recently, “How Technology is
Transforming Disaster Relief.” Gov. McCallum teaches in the School of Health
and Medicine at the University of Wisconsin-Madison.

Jack R. McClanahan Jr.
President, Ronco Consulting Corporation
Session: Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian imperative

Jack R. McClanahan Jr. received his B.S. from Jacksonville State University and
earned his Master’s degree in Strategic Studies from the US Army War College.
In his 27 years with the US Army, McClanahan achieved the rank of Colonel and
worked in various capacities including PsyOps, planning and logistics, training,
and military security & law enforcement before embarking on a career in the
private sector. RONCO Consulting Corporation is a worldwide company with
operational capabilities in Demining, Security, Training, Capacity Development,
Canine Services, and EOD/IEDD/C-IED.

Mike McEntire

Director, Program Procurement Policy, Millennium Challenge
Corporation (MCC)

Session: Health & sanitation pitch tank

Mike McEntire is Director, Program Procurement Policy at the Millennium
Challenge Corporation (MCC). He oversees the development and implementation
of program-related procurement policy and procedures and monitors the
execution of program procurements during Compact implementation. Prior to
joining MCC, Mr. McEntire served for more than 23 years with the United States
Air Force, both as a civil servant and a military officer.

Dr. Fred Mednick
Founder, Teachers without Borders
Session: Integrated education: minimizing crises

After more than 20 years as a teacher and principal, Dr. Fred Mednick founded
Teachers Without Borders (TWB) in 2000. Believing that a commitment

73



SPEAKER PROFILES

to global education is a universal responsibility, Dr. Mednick has traveled
extensively throughout the world and lent his time, skills, and training to onsite
development forums. Convinced that education and international development
go hand in hand, the key and ultimate vision behind the creation of TWB is to
care for the caretakers.

Carla Mendizabal Joffre
Logistics Officer for International Operation, Canadian Red Cross
Session: Shelter pitch tank, ICT, power & energy pitch tank

Carla Mendizabal Joffre works as Logistics Officer for International
Operations at the Canadian Red Cross. Her job focuses on the logistics

and supply chain for the Emergency Response Unit as well as support for
the Canadian International Development Agency. Borne in La Paz, Bolivia
she has a Bs. in Commercial Engineering, has been certified CPIM, has a
certificate in International Trading with the IHK, and a diploma in Supply Chain
Management.

Dave Moser
Vice President, Business Development, Puralytics
Session: Feeding development: nutrition and sanitation

Dave Moser has been involved with applying new technology to solve difficult
problems - this has included work from software systems and electronics

to complex worldwide manufacturing situations. But water is his most
universal and important focus area. His collaboration with Puralytics started
several years ago when he was first introduced to the new light based water
purification technology. Mr Moser has traveled extensively in Africa and Asia,
learning the complexities of development.

Tim Murphy
Vice President Procurement Transformation Services, Privatin
Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

Tim has over 14 years of experience saving organizations money and
improving operations. His experience has primarily been in cost savings,
process improvement, and operational efficiency projects. Murphy has
extensive experience in procurement, sourcing, and category management.
Over his career, Murphy has delivered significant savings for organizations
ranging from Fortune 500 companies to public sector organizations.
Murphy’s professional background includes time as a Director in
PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Procurement BPO unit and time as Head of
Strategic Sourcing for Geller Services, a boutique consulting and outsourcing
firm based in New York City.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Ted Okada
Director of U.S. Global Strategic Accounts, Microsoft
Session: Partnering to respond to disasters & emergencies

Ted Okada has spent the last thirty years in humanitarian work and has
responded to major events from the flood of refugees at the end of the
Vietnam war, the famine in Ethiopia, the genocide in Rwanda, the war in
Kosovo, the earthquakes in Pakistan, Haiti, and recently in Japan, as well
as Hurricane Katrina and the effects of the war in Afghanistan. He currently
oversees international public private partnerships for Microsoft in the US.

Daniel O’Neil

Senior Programs Director for the Caribbean,

Pan American Development Foundation

Session: Haiti, 1.5 years on: lessons learned and current progress

Daniel O’Neil is a civil engineer with over 25 years experience including 12
years on Hispaniola split between Haiti and the Dominican Republic. He was
living in the Dominican Republic when the earthquake hit. On the day after
the earthquake, he drove to Port-au-Prince and took over management of the
Pan American Development Foundation (PADF) Haiti office where he remained
for the next five months directing relief and reconstruction operations. He then
moved to Washington, D.C. where he now supports PADF’s work in Haiti and
throughout the Caribbean.

Mustafa Omar
Executive Director, Shelter for Life International (SFL)
Session: Shelter: the big picture

Mustafa Omar has developed, managed and overseen numerous shelter

and infrastructure reconstruction projects around the world. SFL has most
recently implemented shelter and infrastructure projects in South Sudan and
Afghanistan, both with the history of conflict and social instability and located
on seismically actives zones. Shelter reconstruction has a wide application
and impact on economic and social conduct; therefore, SFL believes that
shelter is the linchpin of stable societies. SFL has a long history of emergency
and transitional shelter construction in seismically active post conflict settings.

Mark Pearson
Field Operations Specialist, ShelterBox
Session: Pakistan floods experiential zone

Mark has worked for ShelterBox since 2004 as a Field Operations Specialist,
mainly operating in conflict areas. He has been permanently deployed for

75



SPEAKER PROFILES

the past 6 years to Pakistan as the Country Manager for ShelterBox, running
field operations for in floods, cyclones, war displacement and earthquakes.
Prior to this Mark worked in military logistics and as a Photojournalist for the
International Press in the UK, Middle East, Central America, and North Africa.

Rachel Pierre
Executive Director, The Andora Project Inc
Session: Haiti, 1.5 years on: lessons learned and current progress

The Andora Project is a not profit organization whose goal is to strengthen
Haitian public institutions responsible for child protection in Haiti. Ms. Pierre

is a professional licensed social worker who specializes in child protection
services. Ms. Pierre is a native of Haiti, with many strong ties to the country. The
Andora Project offers structural changes in child protection systems in Haiti for
sustained preservation of children rights within and outside of Haitian borders.

Manuel Pietra
President & CEO, FreeBalance
Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

Manuel Pietra is a global executive with more than 20 years of successful
management experience from companies in the U.S., Canada, Europe, South
Africa, and Latin America. Within FreeBalance, Mr. Pietra leads global growth
strategies, organizational restructuring and customer engagement. Mr. Pietra
has held executive positions on the boards of several international companies
and actively participated in the venture capital arena.

Mark Preslan

Regional Director for Asia-Pacific/Middle East/Europe, International
Services Department, American Red Cross

Session: Japan - assesment and current progress

Mark Preslan is Regional Director for Asia-Pacific/Middle East/Europe, in the
International Services Department of the American Red Cross (ARC). ARC
works to help vulnerable people and communities around the world prepare
for, respond to, and recover from natural disasters, humanitarian crises, and
health emergencies. As regional director, Mark coordinates American Red
Cross participation with Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies in their priority
programs and activities. In May 2011, Mr. Preslan was with the Japanese

Red Cross Society in some of the areas affected by the Great East Japan
Earthquake.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Ty Prettyman

Director, ISTAT AirLink Program

Session: Moving mountains: effective transport and logistics; Japan -
assesment and current progress

Mr. Prettyman is responsible for overall operation of the AirLink program
including recruiting NGOs & airlines, overseeing website improvements and
updates, coordinating website training, and running fundraising programs. He
assumed these duties in March, 2010.

Christina Ragsdale
Head of Communications, Sacramento Air Quality Management District
Session: Partnerships — how to achieve more together

Christina Ragsdale is a communications professional with extensive experience
and training in emergency and disaster communications. She currently leads the
communications office of the Sacramento Air Quality Management District, a
leader in US environmental management and adaptation issues. Ms. Ragsdale
has over 20 years of experience and consulting in leveraging solutions that

bring projects and conflicts to successful conclusions through collaboration and
building relationships with stakeholders.

Sergio Ramirez
Senior Project Director, AED/Global Education Center
Session: Integrated education: minimizing crises

Sergio Ramirez has 20 years of international development experience focusing
on innovations in educational reform, policy dialogue, education management
information systems and institutional reform of the education sector in Latin
America and Africa. Since 2006, he has been the Senior Program Director for
the Equatorial Guinea Education Program and Education Advisor. This program
focuses on improving quality of primary education by upgrading teacher skills,
improving schools, promoting parent participation and education information
systems for policy dialogue and institutional capacity building.

Jim Ramsey
President, MTN Government Services (MTNGS)
Session: Public Private Partnerships

Jim Ramsey is President of MTN Government Services (MTNGS), a subsidiary of
MTN Satellite Communications, and is a military veteran with more than 35 years
of communications and leadership experience, 26 years of which was spent in
the U.S. military. Prior to joining MTNGS, Ramsey held executive positions with

s



SPEAKER PROFILES

Protections Strategies Incorporated, Verizon Federal Network Systems, PRIME
LLC, and Morgan Franklin Corporation. In each company, he was the vice
president of government and federal services responsible for the management of
sales, customer service, technical operations, and maintenance.

=
b

Keith Robertory

Disaster Services Technology Manager, American Red Cross
Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency;
Domestic perspectives: the American Red Cross Response Strategy

Keith Robertory oversees all the technology the American Red Cross deploys
to disaster relief operations in the US. This includes volunteers and hardware;
such as VSATs, satellite trucks, servers, laptops, cell phones, satellite phones,
radios, and everything needed to connect it all together.

Ben Sandzer-Bell
Founder & CEO, C02 Bambo
Session: Shelter: the big picture

Prior to founding CO2 Bambu, Sandzer-Bell had a 25 year career in the
aerospace industry, as VP of strategy for aerospace majors, such as Boeing
in the US and Thales in Europe and Japan. His conversion from aerospace to
bamboo housing came as a result of his focus on green aviation and the need
for the aviation industry to address its carbon emissions profile. CO2 Bambu
is a company dedicated to the dissemination of eco-friendly post disaster
reconstruction solutions based on bamboo.

Graham Saunders
Head of Shelter, International Federation of Red Cross (IFRC)
Session: Shelter: the big picture

Graham Saunders specializes in the design, management and technical
support of shelter and settlement relief and development programs. An
architect with a UK background in project design and management, he has
extensive experience of shelter programing. As head of the newly established
shelter department within the Secretariat in Geneva, his role is to support

the IFRC in building the shelter capacity of the Federation, identifying and
promoting best practices within the sector, assisting the emergency shelter
coordination role of the IFRC in natural disasters, and promoting a broader
shelter network.

O,
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



CLEMENTS INTERNATIONAL

Insurance
for High Risk
Operations

Specialty Coverage

Personal Accident
Kidnap & Ransom
War, Terrorism & Political Risk

Fleet Vehicle Insurance

Providing global insurance
solutions for 60 years

B clements.com

+1.202.872.0060 info@clements.cor



SPEAKER PROFILES

Kip Scheidler

Senior Director, Global Disaster Response,
Habitat for Humanity International
Session: Shelter: the big picture

Kip Scheidler coordinates the Habitat for Humanity network’s disaster risk
reduction and response efforts around the globe. When disaster strikes, Mr.
Scheidler and his team assess the shelter-related needs and then muster the
resources needed to respond. Mr. Scheidler began working within the disaster
response arena in 1998, co ordinating Habitat’s work in Nicaragua, Honduras,
El Salvador, Guatemala and the Dominican Republic in the wake of hurricanes
Georges and Mitch. After leaving disaster work in 2002, Scheidler assumed
his current position in early 2009.

Shruti Shah

Senior Policy Director, Law and Regulation,

Transparency International USA

Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

Shruti Shah is responsible for the promotion of TI-USA’s anti-corruption law
and regulation policy agenda. In this capacity, she develops and implements
advocacy campaigns and builds strategic partnerships with international
organizations, senior government officials and private sector and NGO
representatives to ensure that laws against bribery and corrupt practices, and
favouring transparency, are implemented and effectively enforced.

Sharaf Sharfuddin
CEO, Muslim Aid
Session: Complex conflicts: protection and security

Sharaf Sharfuddin joined Muslim Aid in 2010 and is responsible for the
leadership and strategic direction of the charity in delivering humanitarian
assistance and sustainable development projects to poor and vulnerable
communities in over 53 countries in consultation with Muslim Aid’s donors
and partners. Mr Sharfuddin has spent nearly three decades practicing
diplomacy and promoting international co operation, peace, democracy and
development.

Joe Simmons
Global Program Director, Nethope
Session: ICT for disaster preparedness & development: the state of the art

Prior to joining NetHope in 2003, Simmons worked for Bell Labs for over 20
years and held a variety of technical management positions. NetHope aims
to be a catalyst for collaboration in the International NGO community and

o

Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

enable best use of technology for connectivity in the developing parts of the
world.

Meredith Sisa
Acting Director, Office of Humanitarian Assistance, CHF International
Session: Shelter: the big picture

Meredith Sisa has been a leading member of CHF’'s emergency response
team since 2006, specializing in humanitarian program design, emergency
management and coordination, the provision of technical assistance and
management support to humanitarian programming. She has also acted as
field-based management for emergency shelter and livelihoods programs,
most recently in Padang, Indonesia (2009) and post-earthquake Haiti (2010).
Ms. Sisa has supported development and humanitarian initiatives in nearly 20
countries, including: Ethiopia, Georgia, Pakistan, Zimbabwe, and Afghanistan.

Steve Summers
CEO, Key Travel
Session: Complex conflicts: protection & security

Steve Summers, 43, is the CEO for Key Travel, a leading travel management
company supplying the global humanitarian and NGO community. Steve
joined Key Travel in 2007 and as well as the development of their ‘traveler
welfare portfolio’, designed to help NGOs manage the safety and security of
their traveling employees, has been responsible for bringing the unique Key
Travel service proposition to the U.S.

David Sweet
Executive Director, World Alliance for Decentralized Energy (WADE)
Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency

Prior to joining WADE, David Sweet served as a Director of the United States
Energy Association, the U.S. arm of the World Energy Council, as Executive

Director of the International LNG Alliance, Vice President of the Independent

Petroleum Association of America, an attorney in private practice, and as an

expert witness on financial, rate and permitting issues at the Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission.

Jon Temin
Director, Sudan Program, United States Institute of Peace
Session: Southern Sudan experiential zone

Jon Temin is the director of USIP’s Sudan program. He travels to Sudan
frequently to assess developments and meet with government officials,

81



SPEAKER PROFILES

civil society leaders and international actors. Prior to joining the Institute he
spent five years with the NGO CHF International designing development and
peacebuilding programs throughout Africa and elsewhere. He has working
experience in more than a dozen countries across Africa, Latin America and
Eastern Europe.

Andy Thorburn
Founder, Global Benefits Group Foundation (GBG Foundation)
Session: Developing finance: transparency and good practice

Andrew Thorburn is a well known entrepreneur and former educator, who has
operated globally for many years and been acutely aware of the lack of access
to essential equipment and materials in developing countries, particularly

in the fields of healthcare and education. GBG Foundation is the realization

of his vision to make a difference and create a Gifts in Kind (GIK) focused
nonprofit dedicated to improving access to essential goods in places of need.
An outspoken advocate of corporate responsibility Mr Thorburn continues to
serve as President and CEO of GBG Foundation.

Dominique Toussain
Chairman of the Board, Mobilize for Haiti
Session: Haiti, 1.5 years on: lessons learned and current progress

Mr. Toussaint is Chairman of the Board of Mobilize for Haiti. A not-

profit organization formed to dramatically increase Haiti’s emergency
preparedness, to build a 911 style emergency dispatch system and to
promote adoption of a national emergency plan for the Republic of Haiti.
Toussaint was appointed Manager of The Command Center at the Embassy
of Haiti by Ambassador Raymond Joseph. He is Vice President of the Board
of The Haiti Renewal Alliance and a member of the Haiti Redevelopment and
Reconstruction Task Force.

Elliott Verreault
Founder, ltsonehumanity.org
Session: Innovation in information: ICTs, power & energy efficiency

As an entrepreneur and humanitarian, Elliott Verreault believes we need
to foster a greater sense of accountability in everyday people for the
human condition worldwide. In the belief that ‘a better world” demands
for more humanitarians, Elliott and his team at It’sOneHumanity launched
The Humanitarian Social Network in February 2011 to democratize
humanitarianism and provide a space for humanitarians to educate,
share, connect and act. Mr. Verreault hopes to generate intergenerational
learning between the current generation of aid workers and the next.

o

Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



SPEAKER PROFILES

Jessica Vogel

Manager of Operations, International Stability Operations Association
(ISOA)

Session: Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian imperative

Jessica Vogel facilitates committees, develops programs and events,
coordinates government affairs efforts and manages communications

and outreach. She is also the Editor-In-Chief of the bi-monthly Journal of
International Peace Operations (JIPO), the worlds only publication devoted
to the study of the private sector’s role in peace and stability operations
worldwide. Jessica volunteers as the Director of Membership and Events for
the young professionals program of the United Nations Association of the
National Capital Area (UNA-NCA) and also serves on the membership and
planning committees.

Robert Wells
Governance Consultant, Whitney, Bradley and Brown, Inc.
Session: Governance and capacity building as a humanitarian imperative

Robert Wells retired from the U.S. Navy after 30 years as a Captain after
commanding the AEGIS cruiser USS LAKE CHAMPLAIN (CG-57) after
9/11 during Operation Enduring Freedom. His Washington assignments
included Pentagon service on the staff of the Chief of Naval Operations’
Plans, Policy and Strategy branch responsible for Middle East-Africa
Affairs, assignment to the U.S. Department of State’s Bureau of Political-
Military Affairs as a Special Advisor and as Special Advisor on the National
Security staff of Vice President Dick Cheney, responsible for Africa,
Western Hemisphere and Defense Policy.

Dr. Inka Weissbecker

Global Mental Health and Psychosocial Advisor,
International Medical Corps

Session: Japan - assesment and current progress

Dr. Weissbecker provides assistance and support in assessment, program
development, design, project implementation, and evaluation of mental health
and psychosocial programs globally. She completed her MPH at the Harvard
School of Public Health and has a PhD in Clinical Psychology specializing in
health psychology and policy from the University of Louisville. She has served
as an NGO representative of the International Union of Psychological Science
to the UN and has published on stress and global mental health.

83






EXHIBITOR
FLOOR

PLAN &
LIST

'= ] East Salon
Experiential Zone Experiential Zone Experiential Zone ]
Japan Earthquake and Tsunami Pakistan Floods Souther Sudan H jq
L Street Bridge
; Arae = ] Networking Reception
850|848 844 |842[g3s| 0 828 824 g Jg\;e 808 806 “p2 i v I_II_E @ Wednesday 8th, June
Dining 740 747|745 640|784 730(728 4 6 eeting S 70
Area <
652 646 642 (634 [l =°| 707 09 0 SR Registration
O
630 z -
628 4 6 -a<
E -
Business 540 e o 609 0 60 E
(9]
Lounge 539685 @550 528 8 516 0 5 O
529 [527 Area A
Brazil 311|309 410 (408 404
Tableto Pavillion — e 5 .
VIP P 344 @ 8 212 | 110 409 | 407 403
Dining Area % r S
Area 8 0
Seating Area =
8 2192171215 213|116 204 305|303
245|153 | 148 | 145 | 248 2T = cucation Organizer's
[ | | | Zone Office
155 6

161(149]147 | 141

Cluster Zones

[ Shelter
M Finance & Education

Water & Sanitation
B Food & Agriculture

W Health & Medical
Peace, Security & NGO Area

B Transport & Logistics
ICT & Energy

]

O
Y AIDF Show Guide 2011



N..
D
o)
. G
-+
=E o
= 0
> O
= O
e
D o
T >
—
8 O
o 9O
= on
O
o O
© >
o}
o
OU
TS
o
@0 =
N ©
O o
= ©
n
)
e
-+
B
)
Y

& TOYOTA

EXHIBITOR INDEX

A subsidiary of
Toyota Gibraltar Stockholdings'Ltd
Please contact Debbie Bairdain in our TGSUSA Office:
8200 Greensbro Drive, Suite 900, McLean, VA 22102, USA
Tel: +1 703-442-8550 / Cell: +1 703-489-7977 / Toll free number: 1-888-869-4427 / E-mail: info@toyota-gib.us

-gib.com

www.toyota

84 Lumber Company 844
A/S Vestfrost 824
AECOM |International Development 842
Aidmatrix T
Alpinter / Nizam 646
American Plastics Technologies Inc 611
Anand International 705
ANDI International 722
Bio-UV 530
Blue Future Filters Inc 634
Bosma Enterprises 77
Brazilian Embassy - Trade & Investment Office 344
BSH Bosch Siemens 228
Butyl Products Limited 730
Center for Stabilization & Economic Reconstruction — EZ
ChildFund International T7
Civil Solutions International, Inc. 215
Clarke 716
Clements International 236
CO2 Bambu T12
Columbia University - SIPA EZ
Copenhagen Group 711
d.light design 408
Damco 709
Design for Social GOOD T14
DHL Global Forwarding 609
DHS Systems LLC 642
Dinsons Manufacturing Group 522
DRS Power Solutions 204

Duke University Center for International Development EZ

Elessia 535
EWA Phoenix 502
FAW Inc 110
Fenix International T20
FieldWorker Products Limited 212

Fordham University, Institute of International Humanitarian

Affairs EZ
Forum of Federations 246
FreeBalance 311
Fuel Relief Fund T6

GIE Access 539
Global VSAT Forum 213
Greiner Housing Solutions GmbH (GHS) 540
Habitat for Humanity T8
Hydrachem Limited 822
Hydraform 838
Hydration Technology Innovations (HTI) 734
Imagua Water Technologies 527
Infotech Group (Computer Vision Limited) 410
Inmarsat Breakfast Sponsor
Inside NGO T17
Interaction lIE}

Inter-Agency Network for Education in Emergencies T18

Islamic Relief USA 141
ISOA 149
[t'sOneHumanity (IOH) T19
Jenesis 701
Jet Inc 728
Jets Group 529
Johnson Portables 640
JPI Worldwide Inc 309
Key Travel 806
Kitchen Essentials 615
Kuehne & Nagel, Inc 512
Lifeline Technologies Trading 409
Lind Electronics 404
LMS World Water Treatment 628
Logenix International 248
Millennium Challenge Corporation T2
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores Comercio y Culto 802
MinXray Inc 715
Mission Media 116
Mobilize for Haiti 155
MTN Government Services 411
Muslim Aid 145
National Air Cargo 605
Netafim 124
NOKERO 407
Nova Chemicals - Cosmo Containers ~ Cocktail Sponsor
Oxygen Generating System International 724

Pacific Pathway Inc

Pan American Development Foundation
Paramount Tarpaulin Industries
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Paxton International

Peepoople

Philips Lighting BV

Privatin Consulting

Priyanka India Pvt Ltd

ProPac, Inc

Puralytics

Relief Supplier

Renew It

Royal Roads University

Safe Passage International

Scan Global Logistics

Shelter Box

Shelter for Life

ShoreTech Manufacturing

Star Tides

Steel Elements International, LLC
Teachers without Borders
Techno Relief

Telos Corporation

Thrane & Thrane

ToughStuff

Toyota Gibraltar Stockholdings
Trade Without Borders
TransPacific Development Group Limited
Triple Quest, Cascade Engineering Inc
True Energy

UK Trade and Investment
UNHCR

United States Institute of Peace
US 21, Inc.

Valley Food Systems

VersaTube Building Systems
World Bank InfoShop

XL Associates, Inc.

Zhendre

617
153
848
T3
808
624
219
JES]
221
518
532
622
217
EZ
T4
510
850
T9
652
402
745
13
516
112
403
305
601
T11
528
630
828
T16
148
EZ
812
230
740
245
706

536

>

4\ AIDF Show Guide 2011

EZ = Education Zone



	IFC
	009_AD
	041_AD
	079_AD
	084_AD



